


SAGA

Vol. 18 1972
Timothy Christian High School

1061 Prospect Street

Elmhurst, lllinois



A college is a unity.

It is a union of thoughts, emotions, pictures, materials of all sorts, and
glue By putting all these things on acommon background, a
composition is made. Each separate piece on acollage depends

on another to give it meaning. All of the

pieces work together in harmony to form one composite picture which
expresses an idea that no individual part could express by

itself. Timothy Christian High School is

a unity. It is a union of academics, sports, activities, clubs, organizations,
friendships, emotions, and most important of all, people. All of

We are One these parts work together in harmony to constitute the
total picture of the school. Not one of these individual parts can be pulled
away from the rest and said to be the total picture of Timothy.

Timothy is notjust a history or math class. Timothy is not basketball or a Fine Arts Festival.
Timothy is awhole composition.

It is a collage; a collage of the highest kind— a human collage.

The '72 SAGA staff has attempted to portray this unity between the covers of this book.



CONTENTS

faculty and organizations 31 sports 55
academics 11
student life 75 students advertisements

116



Timothy is

academics—

riding the big, yellow
school buses

at 7:15 A.M.

arriving

greeting friends
squeaky, banging lockers
tolling bells

tardy bells

8:00 A.M.

beginning with prayer
searching

discussing, questioning
trying out a new idea

a busy schedule
assignments, homework
study halls

a short nap

a short break

then more seriousness
mixed with laughter at
some teacher's attempt at
humor,

lunchtime

daily bulletins and
chocolate milk



then back to Shelley
Shakespeare and Steinbeck
tests and quizzes
current affairs class
opinions, facts, debate
taking notes

trying to learn and
grasp meaning,
struggling to speak a
foreign language,
group study— atime to
relax and

play agame of cards
chemistry experiments
dissected pigs

an awareness of the world
education and

an appreciation

2:50 P.M.

it's over for

another day

only to begin all over
tomorrow

all part of a moving,
changing, progressing
collage.

Slack* Maka 5«« bmk Slimi»<r

(Thica™o (Tribune

je-Price Freeze*

it Orders Gold ft *
r Slosh in In.ow-1 " Arti{



Timothy is

activity—

time and involvement
participating, enjoying
assemblies

a break in daily routine
gymnasts, hypnotists
Lincoln

All-School Party
initiate the freshmen
students attempt drama
diligent rehearsals
stage make up
"Arsenic and Old Lace"
"The Mousetrap”

The Chicago Cubs play
our faculty in basketball
a square dance

Young and Free concert
Pep club making
posters

basketball games on
winter weekends
cheering for

five sweaty guys
pleading for

a ball to go

through a hoop
cheerleaders

pep rallies

pom-pom girls at

half time and

stage band

sledding, tobogganing
bubblegum blowing contest
G.A.A. ski trip

arm wrestling contest
band and choir concerts
homecoming
nominating, voting
acrown, roses, and tears
anew queen

an alumni game



a pretzel eating contest
working in the school
being a library aid
working in the office
churning out school
publications

Fine Arts Week
practicing, performing
judging, critiquing;
baseball, tennis, and
track come alive
Junior-Senior Banquet
Alice in Wonderland
Awards Banquet
Student Council elections
ditch day

senior night
graduation committees
all part of a moving,
changing, progressing
collage.



Timothy is

everyday things—
memories of

a year gone by

a year of

fashion

midis, maxis, hot pants
boots, blazers, knickers
long hair, sideburns
curly shags
double-knit polyester
a year of slogans and
catchy phrases

"try it, you'll like it"
right on

everybody like it—
diet-rite cola

"l can't believe | ate
the whole thing"

a year of producers

and authors

"The French Connection”
"The Godfather"

"The Greening of America"
another year of

Burger King and
McDonalds



a year of decision

an election year

Red China comes to

the United Nations

18 year old vote
President Nixon goes

to China and Russia

a year of problems
pollution, poverty
another year in Viet Nam
a year of emotion at T.C.
laughter and

tears

cheering for the team
sharing victory and
defeat

a cheery hello in

the morning

ajoke shared
friendships

walking hand in hand
understanding

love and harmony
peace

warmth

same interests and goals
an awareness of others
and response

feelings and

experiencs

a feeling of

unity

that impeccable oneness
all part of our

lives

and of the

moving, changing
progressing

human collage.



10






Front: B. Essenburg - Vice President, J. Lanenga - Secretary, M. Van
Denend - President, R. Verlare - Treasurer, M. Hoff - Financial Secre-
tary, J. Kieft, G. Tamminga. Second: H. Van Tholen, G. Van Dahm, K.

Van Byssum, H. Evenhouse, D. Zeilstra, C. Bonnes, M. Workman, A.

Hoving. Back: R. Brander, T. De Jong, E. Folkerts, B. Bos, H. De Ble
court, R. De Boer, J. Woldman, R. Hoving.

12

Board Plans Future Grade School

The board had another hectic but satis-
fying year. After many years of trying
to resolve the Lawndale problem, the
board appointed a special committee to
work with a committee from Lawndale-
Garfield; a solution was finally agreed
upon. A major concern of the board was
selling the grade school in Cicero and

building in Elmhurst. The plans for the
new school attach it to the existing
junior high building and include seven
classrooms and a multi-purpose room.
The official bulletin of the board is "The
Timothy Reflector"; published by Dr.
Van Reken, it has become an accepted
part of the Timothy society.

In one of the last meetings they will have at the grade school in Cicero, the school board makes plans for moving the last school

unit to Elmhurst.



Staff Keeps Timothy Ticking

Even Mrs. Van Zwieten has to stop from her schedule of writing letters and answering phone calls.

Everyday a task force works behind the
scenes at Timothy. Mrs. Van Zwieten
not only does all the routine jobs found
in a school office, but she is also Mr
Hoving's secretary. Each one of our bus
drivers succeeds in getting the buses
to school every morning and home again
at night. Not enough can be said about
Timothy's pollution control expert, Mr.
Drolenga; it can be a very frustrating
job to pick up after 330 littering

students.

Armed with mop and barrel, Mr. Richard Dro-
lenga, heads out of his boiler room haven and
prepares to face another day of debris. Utter
and spilled milk.

Some of the bus drivers wait around after school
hoping to hurry along slow stepping students.

13



14

In a busy schedule of conferences and counsel-
ing. Mr. Hoving stops for a break

Arnold Hoving
Principal.

Principal Strives for School Unity

Mr. Hoving was responsible for the ma-
jor administrative duties, interviewing
prospective students, taking care of
general public relations, and seeing that
the school ran smoothly. He guided the
faculty in developing the curriculum,
but usually gave the teachers a free
hand in choosing the way they wanted
to work. As registrar. Miss Kingma

was responsible for making the schedule
for the year and working out individual
problems with students. Much of her
time was spent in counseling; the need
for explanation of test scores, vocation-
al guidance, or personal counseling
took many students into her office. Mr.
Greenfield worked mainly with disci-
pline problems among the boys.

Mr. Hoving and Miss Kingma retreat to the office to discuss the modular scheduling system for

next year.

Henrietta Kingma
Registrar, Dean of Girls.

Golf. Algebra 111-IV. Mr. Greenfield, the dean of boys, makes a phone call between conferences.
Girls' Board, Pep Club.



In order to help his classes understand what the church was like in the first century. Rev. Shell
stops to elaborate on apoint.

W illiam Shell

Bible Il, Church History,
Religions, Bible Ethics.
Chapel.

Christian Concepts Explored by Students

In a discussion with one of his classes, Mr.

Bruchan
views.

reads Bible passages to support his

As freshman class reviewed the Old
Testament, the sophomores studied the
New Testament, using a new method;
reading assignments came out of a
booklet put by Rev. Shell
called Period.”
The juniors studied the history of the
church, concentrating on selected per-

together
"Inter-Testamental

iods. Seniors had two courses from
which to choose: Bible ethics and re-

ligions. Ethics took the doctrines of the
reformed churches, and applied them
to the students' lives. Religions was a
new course taking the place of Bible
doctrine. It first looked at Western
civilization, and then studied other re-
ligions besides Christianity to see the
different answers

given to man's

problems.

During church history class, Art Drenth combs his lovely locks in piace tor all the girls to see

15



Studenten Sprechen Latin and Deutsch

Alice Weeda

German, Free Reading, Drama.
Plays, Chapel.

The German program underwent two
basic changes; it was under the direc-
tion of Mrs. Weeda and the testbooks
were changed to the ALM series. First-
year students concentrated on gram-
matical structure of sentences and dia-
log, with an emphasis on listening and
reading skills. Through the reading of
narratives dealing with such things as

the production of news telecasts in Ger-
many, the advanced students increased
their vocabulary and reading skills
while learning more detailed aspects of
grammar. By

reading cartoons, the

first year Latin students learned the
basics of vocabulary and sentence struc-
ture. The advanced class translated a

Latin play entitled "Plaritus."

The freshman Latin class parades down the halls while singing their favorite Christmas carols in

Latin.

Hard-working Latin students take a break from translating "Villa lacci.”

Shari Vander Velde finds that even German
can be amusing if you listen hard enough.



Students come to the library for many reasons m some to do research, others to find relief from

study halls.

Library Aids Research and Relaxation

When most people think of libraries,
they think only of books; but our library
is becoming an instructional materials
center. This means that we are acquir-
ing more audio-visual materials. Each
year the federal government grants us
funds; the current allotment was spent

on records and filmstrip-cassettes.

Music appreciation students may come to the

Students viewed filmstrips on the pre-
viewer and used the listening center for
music appreciation or their own pleas-
ure. The library was utilized for the re-
search for classes such as debate, Bi-
ble, and sociology. Many students
signed up for library for relaxation and
leisure reading.

library to listen, but Mark Cousert finds the latest

sports results more interesting than the music Tom Iwasko is reviewing

Putting books back in their proper places once
they have been returned is only one of library
aide Sadie Zaagman's many tasks.

Beryl Bean
Library, American Lit.
SAGA

19



Helping to teach the new cinema arts class,
Bob Laning threads an experimental film into
the projector.

Poems by Robert Frost spark the in-
terest of Russ Van Dyke and Debbie
De Jong along with the rest of their
classmates.

The hidden talent of Maureen Moore and Maribeth Voss is brought out as they perform "Red Car-

nations" before the drama class.

English

Much of the English curriculum was re-
structured in its requirements and its
elective courses. Non-college bound
students were no longer required to take
four years of English. The freshmen
worked on paragraph composition, poet-
ry, novels, and cinema arts. The Amer-
ican literature classes broke up into
four, nine-week sections and studied in
depth such areas as American humor,
realism, and Puritan tradition. The jun-
iors had a choice from a number of nine
-week courses. Some of the electives
offered included the more conventional
courses in

literature, grammar, and

Department Revise

oral interpretation. The emphasis in
part of these classes was on the me-
chanics of the English language. The
literature courses dealt mostly with
analyzing and discussing selected writ-
ings. Other electives were more unusu-
al; cinema arts was a completely new
course which studied various aspects of
film-making. Students in drama class
not only learned to act within the class,
but also produced two plays. The senior
classes studied the historical periods
of English some

major works: Beowulf, Macheth, Oliver

literature including

Twist, and Lord of the Flies.



Aa*ncd GnpoHiam
#8vur

Examples of ballads, couplets, incremental rep-
etition, tragedies, gerunds, and compound-com-
plex sentences are found in these books.

urriculum

Trying to recite the poem

with Mr. Wolterstorff's help.

"Chicago" in unison, the freshmen find

In one of the most unusual demonstration speeches given, Lynn Hoekstra, with the help of John
Zwart, shows the future parents in the class how to put on a diaper.

Judith Medema
American Lit, English Lit,
Grammar, Current Topics.
TRUMPET.

John Harkema
Latin, English I-11L World Lit,

it difficult to stay together even Cinema Arts.

21



22

Laureen Leo
Shorthand, Typing,
Bookkeeping.
SAGA business.

Striving to develop percise shorthand. Sandy
Keizer finds that nothing is better than practice.

Improving their speed through timings, the typing class practices to reach a rate of fifty words a

minute.

After student teaching in Timothy's
math department last year, Mrs. Leo
switched her major in order to instruct
the business students. This was the year
for first year shorthand and typing. In
these classes the girls learned how to
read and write Gregg shorthand and

how to type business letters and

Students Prepare for Jobs in Business

forms. Towards the middle of the
year, the bookkeeping students began
a project in which they managed the
books of a small business. Through a
few errors, some frustrating work,
and lots of patience, they kept the

books accurate and up-to-date.

By using an adding machine, Marty Schreur learns how to work bookkeeping problems the easy way.



Students Tackle Math Concepts

The freshman algebra classes studied
generalized arithmetic by solving daily
equations. The sophomore classes
stressed non-Euclidean geometry, an
area of math based on different as-
sumptions rather than facts. Third year
algebra included an in-depth study of
irrational numbers and introduction to
trigonometry. Special areas of instruc-

tion included the modular system and
truth tables. Math | was a mixture of
algebra, geometry, and arithmetic,
which taught the practical use of credit
and insurance. The advanced math
class began the year with a nine-week
trigonometry section. Other topics
studied were concepts of calculus and
mathematical induction.

If what Miss Kingma has put on the screen is the new math, it is no wonder that it confuses both

students and parents.

As freshmen soon find out, the only way to learn how to work algebra problems is by listening in

class

Precision and neatness are Bob Stob's goals as he constructs a circle with his trusty

compass.

Richard Van Gilst
Geometry, Algebra I-1V,
Advanced Math
Frosh-Soph Baseball,
Intramurals.

Beth Ritsema

Algebra I-1l. Geometry,
Math I, Psychology.
Chapel.

23



24

John Haan

Advanced Science, Chemistry,
Physical Science.

SAGA photography.

Mayor Daley, a pig named by advanced science students, meets his end on the dissecting table of a

seventh hour lab.

Scientific Principles Unraveled in Labs

Mitzi Geiler
Biology

Wondering what happened in his experi-
ment, Scott Kuiper checks his test tubes
to see if a reaction has taken place.

The science courses emphasized God's
hand in nature, as it was evidenced in
studying the various fields. Miss Guy-
ler taught biology first semester while
Mr. Van Prooyen was finishing his time
with the National Guard. Biology gave
students a basic understanding of their
environment, how it works, and how
they fit into it. The chemistry class
concentrated on studying chemical
bonds, moles, and composition of mole-
cules. They used the revised edition of
their previous book. Chemistry: Exper-

iments and Principles. The physical
science course was again offered for
the less scientifically minded student
to fulfill the two-year science require-
ment; it included the study of mechani-
cal and electrical energy. The advanced
science course, offered to juniors and
seniors, studied aspects of biology in
much greater detail, dissecting a pig
and viewing micro-organisms. The last
nine weeks of the class were devoted to
individual study on selected topics.



Chuckling over their squishy frogs, the sophomores dig in once more to cut out the heart.

Advanced science students. Larry Heslinga and Jim Vroom find that drawing pictures of microscopic
organisms is not so hard, provided you can see them

Joining the science department second semes-
ter. Mr. Van Prooyen continued to whip up en-
thusiasm for plant life, parasites, and bugs.

25



26

Allen Steenwyk
Concert Band, Varsity Band,
Music Appreciation.

Pep Band.

Martin Wolterstorff

Choir, Chorus, Music Theory,
English I-11. Speech, Drama.
Plays.

All eyes are on Mr. Wolterstorff as he leads the freshman chorus in warm

up exercises.

Students Display Music Interest

Music appreciation students listened
to a variety of music ranging from the
Romanesque Period to the New Music
of today. Music theory, a one-semester
course taught in alternating years, is
a study of music harmony, particularly
that of the seventeenth century. By

learning to compose their own music

and by analyzing other composers'
music, the students began to understand
in part the complexity of music then
and now. The bands and choirs provided
electives for those who wanted train-

ing and experience in performing.

Concentration is very difficult when the varsity band's regular friends, the wasps, are flying

overhead.

Trying to get his music appreciation classes to
develop a taste for good music, Mr. Steenwyk
plays anotherrecord.



Timothy Discovers Gymnastic Talents

With the purchase of new equipment,
the emphasis of the physical education
classes switched to gymnastics. The
girls were introduced to several new
areas, including uneven parallel bars
and trampoline. They also learned the
rules of several team sports, such as
flag football and field hockey. By means
of films and brief lectures, the boys

were made aware of the fact that physi-
cal education is an art form. As in the
past, the year was begun and concluded
with testing all students in the area of
general physical fitness. Those stu-
dents who achieved over 85% in every
area of the program, received the
President's Physical Fitness Award at
the Awards Assembly in May.

Jane Hoving demonstrates the swan balance with a style that says, "Look, Mom, no hands!"

Joyce De Young

Physical Education, Personal
Typing.

Cheerleaders, Pom-pom girls,
G.A.A., Girls' Board.

Donald Greenfield

Dean of Boys.

Physical Education.
Varsity Basketball, Cross
Country, Track.

In perfect form, Doug De Boer, a freshman muscleman,
push-ups to stay in shape.

Running at top speed in the heat of Indian Summer weather can make

soccer a survival-of-the-fittest game.

does his

27



28

Lois Hoffman
Home Economics I-IV.

Readily able to spot Jay Van Kampen's mechani-
caldifficulties, Mr. Bruchan also has the solution

Mrs. Hoffman explains straight of grain to Mar-
lene Smith who has a problem with uneven
material.

Students Develop Practical Skills

In mechanical drawing the boys first
had to learn how to draw. When ac-
curacy was mastered, they began draw-
ing simple objects and worked into
reproducing three-dimensional views
of machine parts, gears, boxes, etc.
The more advanced students took ar-
chitectural design, constructing house

plans.

Through their home-furnishing project
and visits to Colby's and Smyth's, the
styles of

girls learned to recognize

furniture, fabrics that go with each
style, and types of homes. The advanced
class had a unit on gourmet cooking
In their sewing unit, the girls could

make any kind of garment they chose.

There is a distinct difference between ironing and pressing and Cindy Buikema is pressing— not

ironing.

« 191



With a little angel peeking over their shoulders,
for their original posters.

Pat Folkerts and Char Karalus tear out pictures

Art Stimulates Individual Expression

The art classes acquainted students
with basic types of art: pencil sketch-
ing, posters, water color, realistic,
and abstract. Mr. Bruchan emphasized
the use of agood imagination and a per-
fection of one's own style. Some un-

usual things were attempted as ex-

perimental projects. X-rays with de-
signs made by felt tip pens gave stu-
dents a chance to express their cre-
ativity. Unrelated pictures were cut
out of magazines and put together with
careful

planning to capture a funny

mood.

Roger Bruchan

Bible I, Mechanical Drawing,
Arts, Architectural Design.
Chapel

By constructing a color wheel, Debbie Boer
learns just how hard it is to tell shades of
color apart.

Designing her poster for the Cubs-Faculty game,
Cindy De Groot receives inspiration from Mr.
Bruchan that only a faculty member could give.

29



30






32

Front:

treasurer.

Bolt,

Student Council Seeks

P. VanderKamp— secretary, L. Heslinga— vice president, Mr. Veenstra— sponsor, S. Hamstra— president, B. Zeilstra—

D. Rosendahl,

Second: E. Nicodem, L. Post, C. DeBoer, D. Workman, D. Post, C. Groot, B. VanderSchaaf. Third: D. Schipma, M.

C. Venema, L. Marema, R. VanReken, D. Boer. Back: B. Ridder, D. DeGroot, J. Hoffman, S. Daniels, A.

Drenth, S. Zeilstra, C. Terpatra, S. Kuiper.

Counting out some change for a famished Bill Zeilstra, Rosemary VanReken
performs her duty as a changemaker.



Honest Representation

Because of greater student involve-
ment, Student Council experienced a
successful year. The emphasis was
placed on honest, accurate representa-
tion, and all the members worked hard
at reflecting the opinion of the students
in their homeroom. The TRUMPET-
Student Council conflict was resolved
by the students—they expressed their
opinion and their representatives voted
accordingly, admitting reporters to the
meetings. Much time and effort was
spent revising the student handbook.
The council sponsored the annual All-
School Party featuring Charles King,
a rock concert by a Christian group

called the Young and Free, a Christ-
mas party, and a roller skating party.
Newly-formed, the spirit committee
did much to heighten school spirit.
They organized competition between
the classes, awarding points to the
class who cheered the loudest at pep
rallies or brought in the most cans
during the canned goods drive for
Helping Hand Mission The class with
the most points at the end of the year
was given an award. Complete reor-
ganization, stressing more student
government rather than planning school
activities, was recommended for next

year's Student Council.

Questioning the necessity of a homecoming queen, Sam Hamstra evokes a discussion from student

council members.

At the All-School Party, Charles King calms
the nervous freshmen with his spirituals.

33



34

EDITORIAL STAFF C. Bidder - Assistant Editor, B. Nicodem - Layout Editor, Miss

Bean - Advisor, C. Buiten - Copy Editor, L. Marema - Editor.
The SAGA editors get together and dream up new ways to nag
members into producing results.

PHOTOGRAPHERS E. Rosenwinkel, D. Voss, Mr. Haan - Advisor, B. Zeilstra, K. Bos.



BUSINESS STAFF Front:
Back: C. Slager. K Tazelaar, J. Lanenga, P. Skrysak, J. Van Dahm, J. Cook.

C Groot - artist,

M

Baar -

P. Meyer - manager.

layout assistant

Mrs.

Leo

Saga Invents the "Posed Candid"

advisor.

M. Schreur

bookkeeper

Priorities decided upon, the SAGA
staff thought a fall book would not only
give them extra time, but also give the
students a more complete picture of
their school year. Months sped by and
then the deadline hit. The staff assem-
bled their little odds and ends, and
many late nights and cokes later
brought the first half of the book into
being. The year was a lively one for
the editors. They learned to eat lunch
quickly so they could run out to pose
pictures. In fact, they became masters
at the "posed candid." Although known
around school as super naggers, they
labored on to achieve perfection. At
last satisfaction came and the SAGA
staff was able to sit back, reminisce
about strange happenings in the pub
room, and smile in anticipation of
their finished project.

COPY STAFF Front: M Menninga. L. Dykstra - typist Back: L Heslinga.J De Boer.J Vroom.

35



36

TRUMPET Braves Disputable Issues

The TRUMPET staff published ter;
issues, trying in each one to fulfill their
goal of reporting the news honestly. To
make things run more efficiently, the
page editors were given more authority;
each of the four was responsible for the
contents on his particular page, for
laying it out, and for proofreading it
There was also the new feature of
having cartoons in every issue; satiriz-
ing both students and teachers, the
eartoons helped us to laugh at our-
selves. An important event for the
TRUMPET came when they pres-
sured Student Council into letting them
have a reporter sit in on their weekly
Council meetings. TRUMPET also
agitated to get Student Council to move
faster on decisions they made.

Laying out freshly typed articles and thinking up headlines are jobs that must be done before another

TRUMPET can be rushed off to the printer.

WRITERS Front: T. Van Dinther. Second: T. Post. D De Jong. A De Mooy. J. Slinkman, R
De Vries Third: M. Smith, M. Pena. H. Tazelaar. V. Veldman. L. Ebbers, J. Sykora, S. Schreur.
B Rosendahl. Back: M. Penne.

Opposite Page. Top EDITORIAL STAFF Front: Miss Miedema - Advisor. Second: E. Weglarz,
J. Veldman - Co-Editors. Back: C. Geers. T. Post. R. De Jong - Page Editors.

Opposite Page. Bottom TYPISTS Front: S Ribbens, J. Huizenga - Head Typists. Back: L. Hoek-
stra. M. Moore.

BUSINESS STAFF R. De Jong. J. Veldman.

C. Stager. J.

Vroom

Manager. L. Heslinga.



State Certification Sought by Timot

--co *0 etxtter'*

- e envoe'lerto't

c*'y’™* oHica

o Fy». ;0"
-- - e*;c* - *s pocorti-
e--0c-5*Cc* i» ichoc' *m»l
te- - * i*c*e * |' O™ itor-
*c; '>0.7.:2% r"o *ocseleses
*Vf 1 r-Oi« COV*i -

e Xt *0:3.t« of e» QO

$1700 Eamod
on Work Day

cor- tor <'O.i'-g or Odw<Ototf
petulovi. ir**ro»#d Ir gOvO*- -
m tH 0*4 ioc *N

TiIMO™MY to in to ‘ee<>*
tor cor**HCO»0r, hootvO
Tiotoby gradue’o* «tort s«*ce*e
e*or rogittorirg tor COMof*,
w*0*»or fb#r ich*il »e *ex
corti“od, t*o gro”toOi «oy bo
rejoc*odofie«*o cele-§m». Aho,

31 c>* *o« »*O*«, re«c*
co-ce»'«3 QOO* Wiy *
oo’ corO™ol foraoroi *e*e
Hovi'XJ m>« 1*0*00

*Ot tof#

r«t 04 **e» »*to "OOO »0 fil« Ij
formi for itoto cortifictotor
or** to to*ct*or ee e«*y o

O*or OtrA, e+ to «pto«

wiiAew* ton f c*r*»tof.

ovor, ifotcHotl

SC Forms

K1 Veoeo *  Higp-—o,
*ro o - ]
W *0 tO*»'tM
O *ur-A+— ' >MO, ees« .
Mm N —«iK 1
m<r> v y
m i.7t »»d Choir Concert
to U HtM on November 12
e o0 UN tow C'< *o',
-tooto**# fcar « 1+ M to * "#o*e >’
m *r *4»r 1i m>» 2 y v» V< e¥felf
% e« *«f> Kto» A0 *F're -, *'Of -C-.-
xR - **0» ey * #Hw A Cry 0*
r*0 MH >mb» «« #«Ke o * O»r « 5\C
pmr*O-m.  '»i ae D

Homrfto 2 laain o0~-T, C-T:T
c»l* *Tee .
kto smi «m >\ o'V
rO0r « .
CM»df.n§ T«f O M00OVe-e
1
e»r«n’ MVto o y
MW eesMt QD 1W *0Q 'e"2  **x
/7 *e ', to- -«rv ome  y-lRHo o



38

Choir Entertains at Seasonal Concerts

"God created beauty. We see this
beauty around us every day, but fre-
quently fail to respond to it or appre-
ciate it. Beauty which we hear is usually
referred to as music. Concert Choir is
in reality a training of individuals to
become sensitive to and aware of their
constant exposure to beauty. The at-
tempt is made to carry its sensitivity
into all of life, making each individual
a better person for Christ to use in
His Kingdom where beauty will reach
its perfection." This was the purpose of
the 1971-72 Concert Choir, expressed
by its conductor, Mr. Wolterstorff. The
members of choir tried to share some
of the beauty they discovered through
music. The fall concert featured both
secular and sacred music. In the spring
our choir invited the choir from Calvin
Christian to join them in a Palm Sun-
day concert. The combined choirs sang
Schubert's "Mass in G" and music
from the Frostiana series.

Watching Mr.

Wolterstorff carefully, the sopranos sing a full crescendo in Psalm 23.

Bemoaning his terrible fate in marriage, Sam Hamstra informs the

courthow he became afudge, in "Trial by Jury."



Directing "Mass

in G," Mr. Wolterstorff works
furiously to keep the choir together on cutoffs.
Front: M. Menninga,
Lindemulder,

C. Geers,
K. Landis, E. Wenerski,

C. Dykstra, C. Buiten, B. Nicodem, E.
G. Teune, A. Drenth, S. Ribbens,
L. Herlein, L. Post, C. Ridder, J. De Boer. Second: P. Meyer, C. Zyl-
stra, P. Skrysak, E. De Boer, S. Farago, M. Veurink, T. Van Tholen,
R. Van Denend, D. Loerop, K. Woldman, C. Stager, B. Voss, D. Post.

Third: J. Huizenga, P. Hoffman, J. Broersma, M. Moore, P. Vander Kamp,

The defendant, alias Mr.

Wolterstorff, looks on distainfully as the jury is sworn in.

S. Zuidema,
Reken,

G. Wierenga, L.
M. Van Denend,

Heslinga, G. Bolt, J. De Boer, P. Van
K. Daniels, R. Stoub, J. Folkerts.
Back: N. Meyer, P. Wierema, P. De Boer, L. Voss, D. Van Byssum, J.
Gelderloos, D. Bertini, R. Euwema, H. Menninga, S. Kuiper, T. Hoffman,

J. Lanenga, S. Davids, J. Vroom, S. Vander Velde, A. Hoekstra.

R. Meyer,

39



40

Band Adjusts to New Leadership

By second hour at nine o’clock, when
most of the school is finally waking up,
fifty young musicians were busily tun-
ing up their instruments. These stu-
dents didn't regard band as just a
change of pace from other subjects, but
individually worked for perfection and
improvement of their techniques. Under
the leadership of a new director, Mr.
Steenwyk, the band was exposed to
many types of music. They played much
music from the classical period and
gradually developed an appreciation for
it. The band enjoyed the fast marches

they rehearsed as well as some of the
overtures written for band by contem-
porary composers. Due to the lack of
solos and ensembles, Mr. Steenwyk

strongly emphasized spending more
time with instruments. The band was
kept busy giving three concerts and
selling candy to raise money. Perform-
ing in the lllinois High School Associa-
tion music festival and marching in the
sweltering heat of the Memorial Day
parade in Elmhurst closed the year for

the band.

W aiting for his cue and counting measures care-
fully, Drew Peters lifts his drumsticks and

prepares to play.

After begging all period to play ‘Trumpeter's
Ole™ the brass section finally steals the floor
with a five-minute concert.



Front: P. Skrysak, S. Wassenar, A. De Mooy, J. Ottenhoff, B. Voss, D. Kamp, C. Schipma, J. Gel/derloos, J. Swierenga, H. Tazelaar, B. Laning,
Rosendahl, K. Heerdt, C. De Boer, D. Hamstra, D. Brouwer, J. Verlare. D. Mulder. Fourth: C. Lindemutder, J. Tazelaar, B. Ridder, S. Daniels,
Second: D. Penne, L. Marema, S. Schreur, S. Wierenga, S. Decker, M. D. De Jong, T. Sytsma, M. Riha, C. Robinson. Back: P. Folkerts, B.
Pena, R. Van Reken, J. Tameling, L. Schipma, D. De Jong, J. Boer, S. Zeilstra, D. Peters, A. Kooima.J. Van Tholen.

Hamstra. Third: D. Boer, B. P/eiter, B. Stob, C. Rozendal, P. Vander

VR

Attired in navy uniforms and bow ties, the band performs "Overture in B-Fiat" for the audience.

41



42

Committees Organize School Functions

The main purpose of the Fine Arts
Committee was to encourage students
to participate in their spring festival.
The committee also sponsored through-
out the year two square dances, a pret-
zel eating contest, a bubble gum blowing
contest, wrist wrestling matches and
movies shown during study halls. The
chapel committee, composed mostly of
volunteers, suggested and chose ideas
for chapels that would be interesting.
The committee headed by Mr. Flarke-
ma, met about once a month to plan
chapels that created more student in-
volvement. To accomplish their goal of
having a variety of chapels, each mem-
ber of the committee was responsible
for at least one a year. Mr.
headed the movie committee which
chose special films. Rev. Shell's group
responsible for selecting outside

Bruchan

was
speakers.

Clutching his Mr

Tameling,

Second: T. Van

G. Sta-

T. Post,

CHAPEL COMMITTEE rront: C. Zylstra. K. Landis - co-chairman. Mr. Harkema.

Dinther, E. Bosman, R. De Vries. Third: H. Tazeiaar, S. Daniels, S. Wassenar. S. Kuiper,

venger, L. Sterenberg. Mrs. Weeda. Fourth: Mr. Shell. Mr. Bruchan, R. Van Dyke, K Woldman, C.
Rozendal, C. Geers - co-chairman, Mrs. Ritsema, Mr. Wolterstorff. Back: J.

C. Robinson.

Salty pretzels, Mr. Harkema looks in horror at the chok-

ing students who tried to eat three pretzels in one minute during the con-

test his Fine Arts committee sponsored.

FINE ARTS COMMITTEE Front:
Groot. Second: A. De Mooy, K. Daniels.
Groot - chairman, S. Ribbens. Back: B. Voss.

G. Lanenga, K. Landis, B. Laning, D De
Third: D. Post, J.

Huizenga. C



SOPHOMORE HONOR SOCIETY Front: H. Tazelaar. K. Woldman, C. Rozendal, R. De Vries. C. Bob Rosendahl and Larry Heslinga

received

Smith. B. Stob, R. Vander Ploeg. Second: P. Van Reken, K. Pluister, C. Lindemulder, S. Vander letters of commendation for high scores on

Velde, S. Vander Dyke, E. De Boer, B. Laning. Third: R. Van Dyke, C. Ridderhoff, M. Haack, G. their National Merit Tests.
Stavenger, L. Sterenberg, S. Zuidema, R. Pruim. Back: D. Mulder, R. Pruim, J. Smits, S. Daniels,
M. Van Denend, B. Stob, B. Ridder, S. Zeilstra.

Timothy Honors Academic Achievement

JUNIOR-SENIOR HONOR SOCIETY Front: B. Zeilstra, P. Vander Kamp, A. Hoekstra, C. Buiten, M. Schreur. Second: E. Wen-
erski, S. Schreur, M. Pena, B. Tammeling, L. Dykstra, K. Tazelaar, J. Ottenhoff, E. Rosenwinkel. Third: A. De Mooy, E
Weglarz, M. Moore, L. Hoekstra, S. Venema, L. Marema, P. De Boer, S. Wierenga. Back: C. Ridder, C. Geers, J. Mensink,
B. Rosendahl, J. Zwart, T. Post, R. Van Reken, J. Huizenga.

43



44

tinga, S. Zaagman, D. Swierenga.

OFFICE GIRLS Front:
meling, D. Dykstra.

H. Zeedyk, C. Ridderhoff,

L. Dykstra.

Back: B. Bos,

P. Tameling,

B. Tam-



'olunteer Time and Talent

Shopping for a book. Sue Jelinek makes sure to get the best bargain she can from Karen Tazelaar.

The electrical know-how of Steve Davids and
Scott Kuiper gets us through another chapel
using special lighting effects.

45



Boards Sponsor School Activities

The GAA Board was responsible for
conducting girls' intramural sports.
They also sponsored horseback riding
and swimming for the girls and a Janu-
ary ski trip for the whole school The
Girls' Board, composed of two girls

from each class, represented the Timo-

GIRLS' BOARD Front: E Bosman, P. Van Kampen, J. Hoving, M. Drenth, P.Meyer.

DeMooy - vice president, Miss Kingma -
president.

sponsor,

thy girls in everything except sports.
They sponsored some bake sales and
got permission for girls to wear jeans.
In March they planned a spring fashion
show for their mothers, which included
not only the modeling of clothes, but al-
so the operetta, "Trial by Jury."

Back: A.

Miss De Young -sponsor, Laura Ebbers -

Captivating the audience in a white dress and green pinafore,
Lois Schipma turns to let everyone admire her sewing ability.

GAA BOARD Front to Back: Miss De Young -
sponsor, M. Voss - treasurer, D. Post - sec-
retary, C Groot - vice president, L. Post, K.
Tazelaar, R. Van Reken, J. Huizenga - presi-
dent, C. Hoffman.



J. De Boer, J. Lanenga, S. Ribbens, R. De Jong, B. Tammeling, Mr. Veenstra - coach.

Jury System Challenges Debate Team

Getting ready to start a debate. Ralph De Jong and Barb Tammeling make one last, nervous check

through their note cards.

Consisting of five members, the de-
bate team was composed of the one-
semester debate students. In addition
to the main topic, the jury system,
the team also researched other topics
for class debates. The team competed
against Little Flower, taking two wins
and no losses. They didn't compete
any further in the PSL, because most
of the teams could offer them only
weak competition. As first year de-
baters, the team was prepared to
compete against highly experienced
teams; consequently, they did not
enter the state sectionals.

47



>V

Freshmen Cindy Geers and Diane Davids take on the big task of designing anew "T." Laboriously working over their poster, the girls
arrange the track ribbons in an attractive display.

Pep Club Boosts Red and White

Although busiest during the basketball
season, the girls in Pep Club kept the
student body informed throughout the
school year on up-coming athletic
events. This was done by decorating
the halls with posters giving the time
and place of each event. Pep Club also
decorated the "T" through which the
varsity basketball players made their
entrance at the beginning of each home
game. After every game the results
were put up on a bulletin board de-
signed from the Timothy seal. Through-
out the basketball season "Red and
White Days" were sponsored by Pep
Club to promote school spirit Under
the sponsorship of Miss Kingma, the
girls met every Thursday to prepare
something for the next event.

PEP CLUB Front: C. Geers, J. Folkerts, E. Tazetaar - president, Miss Kingma - sponsor, L.
Dykstra - secretary, M. Pena - treasurer, C Zylstra Second D Davids, C. Tammeling, D Seven-
berg, L. Pluister, K. Noorlag, M. Smith. Third: M. Bolt, D. Swierenga, D. Hamstra, S. Voss, S.
Zaagman Back: N. Meyer, C Robinson, C Karalus



PEP BAND

Second: D. De Jong, J.

Front: D. Rosendahl, P. Skrysak, A. De Mooy, C. Rozendahl, S. Schreur, D. Penne, J.
Tameling, D. Boer, C. Lindemuler, C. Robinson, M. Riha, H. Tazelaar,

J. Vos, C. De Boer, C. Geers, J. Boer, J. Ver/are. Back: T. Sytsma, D. Peters.

Pausing in the middle of

director, Mr.

Bob Davis.

De Jong, M. Zeilstra.

B. Laning. Third: S. Daniels,

Bands Provide Music at Home Games

"Carnaby Street,"” the stage band listens to some criticism from

their

At home basketball games there were
two bands to entertain the spectators.
The pep band, under the direction of
Mr. Steenwyk, played at pep rallies
and at most of the basketball games.
This really woke up the crowds and
stimulated spirit. The stage band was
led by a friend of Mr. Steenwyk's.
Bob Davis; they met with this group
for rehearsals every Thursday night.
Playing songs like "Ole Devil Moon"
"Blues Chorale." and "Sam Boo-
gey," the stage band entertained at
some of the games and at special events
such as homecoming and the Cubs-
Faculty basketball game.

49



Front: E. Wenerski - Vice President, C. Terpstra, T. Evenhouse, J. De J. Huisman, J. Workman, J. S/inkman, N. Gulbransen, R. Heerdt, D.
Boer, D. De Jong, B. Terpstra. Second: R. De Jong, M. Schreur, B. Ro- Voss, G. Teune, D. Van Byssum, D. Ebbers, S. Hamstra. Back: G. Wold-

sendahl, J. Gelderloos, D. Peters - president, Mr. Slager - sponsor, J. man, J. Veldman, B. Ridder, S. Zeilstra, J. Swierenga, M. Van Denend,
Lanenga, T. Post, H. Hoff, R. Brouwer, L. Heslinga. Third: D. Loerop, K. Bos,J. Folgers, R. Van Denend.

Lettermen Quench Parched Throats

Any boy competing interscholastically
and earning a minor or major letter is
eligible to join the Lettermen's Club.
Under the sponsorship of Mr. Slager,
various members of the Lettermen's
Club served such things as pop, pop-
corn, and hotdogs between the games
and during halftimes in Room 69. Keep-
ing spectators off the gym floor was al-
so one of their jobs. The Lettermen
haven't any definite plans for their prof-
its, since last year they met their goal
for a video-tape machine.

Getting ready to serve a hungry mob. Drew Peters checks to see if he has enough change.



Pom Poms Highlight Half-time

Showing school spirit, the pom pom girls close
their routine by forming a Timothy *T."

POM POM GIRLS Front S. Ribbens - co-captain, J. De Boer - co- ter Back: J. Vos, J. Sykora, P. Van Kampen, D Rosendahl, S. Hamstra.
captain. Second: M. Drenth, D. Workman, M. Stob, J. Hoving, D. Plei-

Half-time entertainment at home bas-
ketball games took on a new look; in-
stead of traditional skirts and sweaters,
the pom-pom girls' uniforms were red
jumpers with white hot pants. The mu-
sic had a fairly new style because
most of the routines were done to in-

strumentals. Eleven of the twelve
girls had not previously participated
and therefore the group was forced
to start from scratch. Even with very
little experience among the girls, they
did a good job in livening up our half-
times.

Doing their windmill formation to "Walk, Don't Run", the pom pom girls make sure to time their

steps exactly with the music.

D. Schipma.

51



52

Cheerleader Enthusiast

During time out. the varsity cheerleaders quickly get on the floor to arouse their team to "fight!"

FROSH-SOPH CHEERLEADERS Front: L. Bussema. Second: B. Lindemulder, D. Hamstra. Back:
L. Schipma. M. Essenburg, B. Stob - captain.

Riding on Darlene Hamstra's shoulders. Mary
Essenburg greets her fans in a pre-game
session.



parks School Spirit

The efforts of the varsity and junior
varsity cheerleaders helped the spirit
at basketball games. The number of
girls trying out for the JV squad was
enormous, but only six girls were cho-
sen. Tryouts for varsity cheerleaders
were canceled altogether, because only
five girls wanted to try out. At pep

rallies, everyone learned new cheers
and was entertained by the antics of the
cheerleaders. Even during tense mo-
ments in the games, each squad kept
the crowd cheering together for our
teams. The cheerleaders not only helped
organize cheers, they also represented
Timothy before the competing schools.

With perfect form. Barb Stob shows the other JV cheerleaders how to go down in splits.

VARSITY CHEERLEADERS Front to Back
Michi Pena, Joan Cook - captain, Pat Vander
Kamp, Cindy Zylstra, Debbie Post.

Making their big breakthrough, the Trojans re-
ceive applause from their biggest fans - the
cheerleaders.

53









56

Big Red Line
Captures Third

With only two returning seniors. Coach
Greenfield had to pull together a team
made up largely of underclassmen. But
leadership and hard work pulled
through
The varsity still
league, falling only by slim margins to
North,
where any man could have won the race

good

Timothy another fine year.

was tough in the

Chicago Christian and Luther

by beating one more man. The team
was especially disappointed in the loss

to CCHS, since that broke a long string
of undefeated meets in the PSL, com-
piled over the years. In the league, the
varsity was third, with a 4-2 record,
but took second in the PSL Finals
meet. The frosh-soph rolled up a 6-0
record for the second year in a row and
again easily took the PSL Finals meet.
They also took first place in the Benet
Frosh-Soph

Timothy's cross country history.

Invitational, a first in

The cross country team motto "98% not good

enough 100%
Van Denend.

terrific”

is personified by Ray

After a rough race, some runners can't resist the shade of the trees, the softness of the grass and the refreshing taste of

Gator-aide.



Front: D De Jong, J. De Boer. J. Kooima. J. Vander Kamp, E. Nico- Zeilstra, S. Hamstra, R. Van Denend, C. Terpstra, M. Van

dem, Mr. Greenfield - coach. Back: R. Loerop, G. Wo/dman, S. Denend.

We They
Evergreen Park 15 45
Luther South 20 38
Illiana 19 44
Walther 15 48
Providence 15 45
Luther North 28 27
Chicago Christian 29 27

The Big Red Line, as the cross country team named themselves, moves on out in another race.



58

Quigley South
Illiana

Walther

Luther South
Lisle

Luther North
Chicago Christian
Quigley South
Illiana

Walther

Luther South
Luther North
Chicago Christian

Would you believe that this is the wres-
tling team going through their vigorous
training program ?

Front: J.

Senti -

18
12
18
33

18

Van Kampen,

They
56
33
62
57
66
45
52
36
30
57
48
44
52

D. Hamstra, R. Brondsema, R. Heerdt,

Dick Loerop, B. Terpstra, R. Yntema, D. Mulder. Back: Mr.
coach, B. Ridder, G. Teune, R. Vander Ptoeg, S. Bosman, B. De Young, C. Klaassens, R. Meyer - manager.

Matmen Attempt to

Thwart Opponents

In its second year of existence, the
wrestling team showed more determin-
ation and an overall improvement. Since
most of the wrestlers from last year
were back, they had more experience
behind them and therefore had a better
attitude towards competition. In the

Private School League, the team ended
up with a 2-8 won-loss record, beating
Illiana both times; this was a better rec-
ord than last year. Besides these team
victories, there were many more indi-
vidual victories for the wrestlers in
the season and in the PSL finals.



Maneuvering the ball out of his rival's reach,

Dave Woldman helps keep it in Trojan possession

Calling a huddle during time out, the team receives instructions from Mr. Bosman on how to break

through Uliana’s defense.

Freshman Force
Felt by Foes

Although the freshman basketball team
was large, a first string couldn't be
built up to be contenders for first place
in the School
team, however, was well balanced and
the morale throughout the whole year
was extremely high. Mr. Bosman, the

Private League. The

team's new coach, worked long and hard
with the team to develop good defense.
In the PSL, the team placed third with
a 7-5 record. In the Chicago Christian
Invitational Tournament, the team lost
their two games to Chicago Christian
and Providence, two powerful teams.

Front: M. Metcalfe, K. Bakker, B. Mallek, B Ridder. V. Zeilstra, H. Hoff, J. De Boer, K Folkerts.

Back: B. Hoekstra - manager, P. Hoekstra

manager, D. Woldman, J. Kooima. J. Folgers, D.

Slinkman, C. Slinkman, J. Vander Kamp, D. Verlare, B. Vander Leest - manager.

We They
Chicago Christian 24 52
Luther North 38 41
llliana 52 30
Holy Cross 45 40
Luther South 43 27
St. Mel 40 43
Walther 43 32
Chicago Christian 35 62
llliana 40 39
Luther South 47 40
W alther 47 28
Luther North 42 27
CHICAGO CHRISTIAN TOURNAMENT
Luther North 49 37
Chicago Christian 38 48
Providence 50 58

59



Sophs Toil Through Rugged Season

After expecting to take first place in
the PSL, the frosh-soph team was very
disappointed this season. Despite good
teamwork and height they just could not
match their freshman record. Mr Hui-
zenga, their coach of last year also, had
high expectations for the season. The
team started out well, compiling a 5-1
record before injuries took their toll.
The team won only four more games
after that, while losing ten. They ended

with a 9-11 overall record and a 7-7
record in the PSL. The team had some
good chances to win more games, but
just couldn't rise to the occasion. They
lost three games in overtime, including
their last holiday tournament game.
However, the team did come up with a
strong finish; they played their final
game better than any other and had few-
er errors, better rebounding, and more
aggressiveness.

Checking over the team's uniforms, Earl Nicodem prepares for the tournament game.

Showing his athletic ability, Ben Ridder jumps
high to block a shot by a St. Mel player.



/

Muscles tense, every man is ready to spring out as Clarence Zaagman attempts his freethrow.

Front: E. Nicodem - manager, Mr.
J. Smits,J. Swierenga, D. DeJong.

Huizenga -

coach. Back: P. Van Reken, K. Heerdt, C. Zaagman, J.

St. Mel

Elmwood Park
Illiana

Montini

Luther South
Providence

W alther

Chicago Christian
Little Flower
Luther North
Illiana

Providence

Holy Cross
Luther South

W alther

Chicago Christian
Little Flower
Luther North

MONTINI INVITATIONAL
Immaculate Conception

Le Mont

We
47
34
46
66
49
44
56
40
54
51
53
28
34
64
53
47
53
72

54
51

They
31
41
47
41
51
31
32
43
30
34
31
42
43
46
54
48
62
51

55
65

Huisman, B. Vander Schaff, B. Ridder, S. Zeilstra.

61



62

The Trojans put their whole hearts into their warm-ups, in eager antici-
pation of a win against Chicago Christian.

We They
St. Mel 45 49
Elmwood Park 61 44
llliana 60 50
Montini 58 36
Luther South 57 47
Providence 59 65
Walther 71 46
Chicago Christian 38 71
Little Flower 65 49
Luther North 67 44
llliana 67 48
Providence 71 60
Holy Cross 43 47
Luther South 51 48
Walther 48 50
Chicago Christian 35 50
Little Flower 86 56
Luther North 46 64
PSL TOURNAMENT
W alther 59 44
Chicago Christian 44 39
Providence 68 54
TIMOTHY HOLIDAY TOURNAMENT
Foreman 84 40
Immaculate Conception 32 45
Quigley North 79 32
IHSA TOURNAMENT
Immaculate Conception 42 41
Walther 74 62
St. Mel 45 53

Arms and legs flying, Ned Gulbransen tangles
with an opponent while the ref calls a foul on
Holy Cross.

Varsity Jells into Solid Team

The varsity basketball team began the
season by winning the title in the PSL
tournament. During this tournament
they defeated Chicago Christian, the
only PSL team to do so throughout the
entire season. The team was taller than
it has been in recent years. This was
an asset that enabled them to finish
second in the PSL. The Timothy holi-
day tournament was disappointing be-
cause the Trojans finished third, but
the experience gained was helpful in
preparing for the state tournament

later in the year. For the first time,
the IHSA tournament was split into two
divisions. Class A and AA. Timothy
competed only against class A schools,
those with an enrollment of 750 or less.
The area class A regionals were hosted
by Timothy. The team made a strong
showing in regional competition, de-
feating Immaculate Conception by two
points in the first game. However they
were defeated in the final game by St.
Mel, losing 57 to 49 in double overtime.



Enthusiasm, friendliness, and optimism, characterize Timothy fans.

Front: G. Woldman, Mr. Greenfield - coach, H. Hoff. Back: J.
Gulbransen,J. S/inkman,J. Huisman, T. Post.

Veldman, S. Hamstra, R. Heerdt,

N.

The "Slink" slips through

and puts
Timothy.

two more points on

the Knight defense

the board for

63



64

Manager Ralph De Jong works with Mr. Greenfield to figure out the sta- On a rebound, Ned Gu/bransen shows the Knights exactly what his six feet
tistics of Saturday night's game. seven inches can do.

Season Ends with a Close One

Blocked on three sides, Jeff Huisman finds the nearest outlet to be Sam Hamstra, who rushes in to
receive the ball.

By taking careful aim, Harry Hoff hopes to improve the team's free throw
percentage.



Netmen Smash Their Way to First

Timothy's most successful tennis team
in history succeeded in capturing first
place after coming from behind in the
PSL finals. The team finished second
in the league behind Chicago Christian,
but bounced back to win the PSL tour-
nament and an overall first place
standing. Many returning players pro-
vided the experience needed for such

a performance.

fig pimg|
«tpr . ««!
agn . *m

During a cold, early season practice, a heavily-
clothed John Veldman returns a serve.

Howard Hoff gives his opponent a taste of his
backhand.

The doubles teams provided support
throughout the season, and they proved
to be the backbone of the team when
both doubles teams won in the finals.
Daily practices consisted of running
two miles followed by extensive work
on basic strokes. The team's new
coach, Mr. Huizenga, summarized the

season as "a great year."

Providence

Luther South

Illiana

Luther North

W alther

Chicago Christian

Providence

Luther South

Illiana

Luther North

W alther

Chicago Christian

PSL TOURNAMENT
Timothy - First Place

We

NoghArs NGO ww o s

—
=0
@

<

W O b O WO NN O p

65



66

We They

W alther 4 1
Providence 2\ 2\
Luther North 4 1
Illiana 4 1
Luther South 1\ 3\
Chicago Christian 2 3

Front: G. Post, B. Hoekstra. Second: R. Van
Dyke, R. Heerdt, K. Heerdt, S. Daniels, B. Mal-
lek. Back: P. Van Reken, C. Witte.

Young Talent Ignites Golf Team

Golf closed the year with a respectable
3-2-1 record and a tie for fifth place
in the league. Previous Timothy teams
rarely won a match, but this year's
team beat some of the best golfers in
the league. The dual meets counted for
half of the league standings, and the

P.S.L. finals at the end of the year
the other half. Timothy
was in third place going into the finals,

determined

but because of inconsistent golfing,
which plagued the team throughout the
year, the team finished last in the

tournament.

Kneeling down to check the condition of the green, Steve Daniels plans his next shot.

As the veteran on the team, Randy Heerdt
strives to make his style a good example.



Coaches, teammates, and critics

Veldman as he learns to bunt.

watch Gary

Frosh Encounter First PSL Rivals

Joining the other teams in the PSL.
the frosh-soph baseball team had its
first chance to play in organized com-
petition The team, composed of fifteen
players, played their
Butterfield Park

home games at
Most of the season
they encountered bad weather and many

games were rained out Unfortunately.

Front: C. Slinkman. M. Hobbs. V. Zeilstra.

De Boer. S. Weglarz, S Van Kampen, J.

P. Hoekstra.
Cook. B. Vander Leest.

the league proved quite powerful; this
prevented them from as many victories
as they had hoped, leaving them with a
3-1 1 win-loss record. Mr.
their coach, felt that the
proved greatly over
was satisfied with

Van Gilst,
team im-
the season and
the team's efforts.

Second: G. Veldman, J.
Back Mr.

Groenewold, J.
Van Gilst - coach, B

Tazelaar, D. Van Zwieten, D. Woldman, K. Bakker, J. Kooima. J. Huisman.

Watching almost everything but the game, the
freshmen enjoy themselves on one of their rare
sunny days.

67



Front: J. Smits, H. Vander Naald, G. Kooima. T. Hoffman, J. Swierenga, M. Cousert. Back: Mr. Hook
stra, R. Brouwer, G. Woldman, J. Klein, Mr. Slager -

- assistant coach, J. Huisman, J. S/inkman, S. Han
coach.

68

We

_'

>

(1]
<

Luther South
Luther North
Walther

Chicago Christian
Little Flower
llliana

llliana
Providence
Providence
Luther South
Luther North
Little Flower
Walther

Chicago Christian

A D L NOOOWWO R O kb A
W W o oo NWNAADODNMW®

Opponents soon learn that challenging the arms
and alertness of Timothy infielders is not
profitable.

Rainouts Brightened by

The varsity baseball team had a frus-
trating start in the season, because
twelve of their first sixteen games
were postponed due to rain, giving the
players very little chance to show off
their new uniforms. The last three
weeks of the season, the team had to
play practically every day to make up
for rainouts. Playing with only one re-

turning senior put the team at a dis-

advantage in the league and accounted
for the errors they made. Errors, as
well as rain, consistently plagued the
team. Out of forty-three runs scored
against them, only eighteen were
earned. But the team did turn up some
exciting performances and spectacular
plays, winding up the season with a 7-7

record.



First baseman Gary Wo/dman anticipates the possibility of a bunt.

New Uniforms

Displaying the style that gave him a .095 ERA. Sam Hamstra pre-
pares to throw another blazing fastball.

llliana's catcher looks on disgustedly as Jim Klein jogs home on a
base hit to score another run for Timothy.

69



70

Although having a somewhat disap-
pointing season, the track team worked
hard to improve themselves as much
as possible The beginning of the season
proved exciting; they won the P.S.L.
relays and the Luther South Frosh-
Soph Invitational meet. Then the team
hit a slump and lost the Wooden Shoe
Meet (the first time in four vyears)
and the Lisle Invitational, bringing
team morale down slightly. Fortunately
they recovered in time to take second
in the P.S.L. Finals. Mr. Greenfield
was a bit dissatisfied with the team's
performance but recognized the tre-
mendous amount of work that the boys
had put in. Unfortunately nobody quali-
fied for state competition.

P.S.L. Standings

Varsity

Luther South 67
Timothy a7

Luther North 44
Providence 33

llliana 31

W alther 16

Chicago Christian
Little Flower

Frosh-Soph

llliana 60'6
Walther 57
Luther North 47
Luther South 36
Timothy 22
Providence 202
Chicago Christian 12
Little Flower 1

Pushing forward with ail his might, Kevin Bos
digs his heels into the long jump pit.

Dutchmen Shed Wooden shoes for

The lastin along line of Voss pole vaulters. Don dears the bar in a way notjust any family can do.



Spikes to Take Second

Front: B. Ridder, E. Nicodem, B. Terpstra, H. Hoving, J. DeBoer, M. Mr. Greenfield— coach. Back: S. Zeilstra, R. Heerdt, L. Heslinga, D. Vos,
VanDenend, C. Terpstra. Second: Mr. Van Prooyen— assistant coach, K. G. Bolt,J. VanKampen.
Bos, R. VanderPloeg, R. Meyer, J. VanderKamp, A. Drenth, D. DeYoung,

Gritting his teeth. Art Drenth puts forth his best effortin the final second of the race.

Discovering that one of his runners has cut down his time is just the thing to make Mr. Greenfield
smile.

71



72

In order to prevent his opponent from returning the ball, John Stalman uses strategy as he smashes

it across the net.

Excitement Permeates Intramurals

Because the boy's intramural teams
were well-matched, the games seemed
to bring out a high degree of com-
petitive spirit among the boys. In fact,
the football, volleyball, and basketball
tournaments were so close that the final
scores weren't known until the very end
of the season. Unlike the boys, GAA
provided the girls with the only sports
competition which they were allowed to
enter. Soccer, rugby, volleyball, bas-
ketball, and badminton comprised the
sports of the GAA year. The girls
worked toward playing as a team in-
stead of as separate individuals.

Seizing an opportunity. Sue Jelinek bumps the ball while her team rallies to her support.



Developing teamwork, the girls learn how to play their positions and hopefully how to win the game.

Hi|

With no receiver open, Gary Bolt hopes for help from his teammates.

Tennis was one sport that appealed to rugged individualistic players like Cindy Zylstra.

73



74



75



76

Although a theme was not chosen for
homecoming night, the gym and stage
were decorated in the traditional fash-
ion for the newly crowned queen. Sen-
iors Laura Ebbers, Jan Huizenga, and
Sue Jelinek and juniors Debbie Post
and Cindy Zylstra were introduced and
escorted to the center of the gym. Then
Rachel Post, the reigning queen,
crowned Jane Huizenga Homecoming
'‘Queen for 1972. The queen and her

HOMECOMING COURT Cindy Zylstra, Laura Ebbers,

Post.

court were escorted to the stage to
reign over the remaining half of the
game, which the Trojans won by a
narrow margin over Luther South. Fol-
lowing the varsity game the alumni
were given a chance to show their
basketball-playing ability as team
members from '55 to '68 went against
those from '69-'71. The result was a

smashing victory by the younger team.

Queen Jane Huizenga, Sue Jelinek, Debbie

Homecoming Features Alumni Game

After accepting her crown and roses from Ra-
chel Post, a tearful but happy Jane Huizenga
steps forward and begins her reign.



and Crowning of Queen

The courtrelaxes for the final half of the game to watch the Trojans win a dose victory over Luther South.

The final scoreboard tells the story of a homecoming victory for the
Trojans.

Taking his time, Randy Heerdt shoots his free throw carefully in a
winter wonderland.

77



78

Thespians Divulge

“Charge! Charge the blockhouse!"

were the words of Teddy Brewster
(alias Teddy Roosevelt), as he dashed
up a flight of stairs which he called San
Juan Hill. Teddy, along with the other
members of the Brewster family, was
seen on October 21 and 22 in the per-
formance of "Arsenic and Old Lace."
The audience was introduced to elderly
Abby and Martha Brewster; one of their
charities included poisoning lonely old
gentlemen with their toxic elderberry
wine. Mortimer, their nephew, became
a very nervous person trying to conceal
the truth about his aunts from the police.
His situation was further complicated
by the return of his long-lost brother.

CAST Front: J.

Lanenga, L. Marema, C. Geers, K. Daniels, S. Kuiper, J.

Old Ladies' Charities

Jonathan, who had just escaped from a
prison for the criminally insane. Mor-
timer solved his problem by turning
Jonathan over to the police and com-
mitting his aunts and Teddy to a san-
itarium.

Many hours were put into the building of
the sets. The house itself gave an illu-
sion of having four levels: the main
floor, a second and third level, and a
cellar. The ringing telephones and the
creak of a window seat added much to
the total effect of the play. Mr. Wolter-
storff, the director, described the play
as a "pleasurable experience." Teddy
Roosevelt sait it was "Bully, just Bully!"

Veldman, K. Landis, E.

Rosenwinkel, J. Zwart, G. Klein. Back: S. Davids, D. Peters, A. Bi/thouse.

"Jonathan, I'm staying and you're leaving, and /
mean right now!"

"Oh Abby, / knew we shouldn't have told Mor-
timer! Such a lonely old man!"



"Just sign riche

"Sit down, Mr Gibbs.

‘That's all | need is one more, just one more."

Hbby, and you over here Aunt Martha. You'll just love Happy Dale '

You've certainly come to just the right house.”

CAST
Abby Brewster...... Lenore Marema
The Rev. Dr. Harper... Drew Peters
Teddy BrewsSter...eieneeene Joe Lanenga
Officer Brophy .o John Zwart
Officer Klein . Gary Woldman
Martha Brew Ster ... Kathy Geers
Elaine Harper s Karry Daniels
Mortimer Brew Ster.... e Scott Kuiper
Mr. GibDS e Alan Bilthouse

Jonathan Brewster.

....Keith Landis

Dr. Einstein... John Veldman

Officer O'Hara ..o Steve Davids
Lieutenant RoOONEY ...cccoccvcicciciiecnne Ed Rosenwinkel
Dr. Witherspoon .. Drew Peters
Dir@CtO N e Mr. Wolterstorff
Assistant DireCtor .. Mrs. Weeda
Student Dir€CtoOr .o Debbie Boer

79



80

CAST

....................................................................... Debbie Post
..John Gelderloos
Steve Davids

Christopher W ren

MIS. B OY € it Barb Voss
Mrs. CaseWell. e Cindy Zylstra
Major Metcalfe ..o Ralph De Jong
Mr. ParaviCiNi.....sces Bill Zeilstra
T Ot e Roy Brouwer

"Let's see what we can do to annoy her, shall we?"

"Not been married long, have you?"

»



Drama Buffs Spring Off Mousetrap

"Giles . . .

Giles,

he couldn't have done it."

On the evenings of March 9 and 10 the
drama class presented its second pro-
duction, "The Mouse Trap " Outstand-
ing sets and props and effective lighting
and sound effects provided the perfect
atmosphere for murder and suspense.
Eight people of widely different charac-
ters were stranded in a rooming house
during a snowstorm; it was soon sus-
pected that one of those eight was a
murderer. This suspicion was con-
firmed by the violent death of the most
obnoxious guest; every character was
under suspicion since each could have
committed the crime. As it turned out,
the least suspected person was the

CAST Front: B. Voss. C. Zy/stra. S. Davids.
R. De Jong.

criminal. The actors did an excellent
job of portraying differences in char-
acter. In some cases the characters in
the play resembled the personality of
the actor in real life, thus adding real-
ism and allowing the audience to be-
come more involved with the actors on
stage. The student director, Sandy
Decker, prompted lines during practice
and performance Those students study-
ing drama and not participating in the
actual performance of the play, sup-
ported the cast behind the scenes. Each
one had a part in either setting, lighting,
sound, costumes, or make-up.

Back: J. Gelderloos, D. Post. R. Brouwer, B. Zeilstra,

"That'a a most ill-mannered and neurotic young man."

81



82

Unimpressed with her lover's attempts to woo
her, Kate waits for his next approach, in the
Truck's performance of "The Taming of the
Shrew."

Barb Voss, playing the part of a newly-wed,
seems to know already how to manipulate her
man as she performs with Scott Kuiper in their
duet acting roles.

Creativity and Talent Accentuate

Senator Fullbright Crow disagrees with his friend regardless of the issue.



Fine Arts

Second place winner Cindy Stager sings "None
But the Lonely Heart."

During the art workshop, Mrs. Bonzelaar, the visiting art judge from Calvin, explains the use of

burlap and yarn in achieving a theme for a banner.

Henry Tazelaar practices his winning piece to assure himself of a polished

performance Fine Arts Night.

Creating a blackbird-piping atmosphere, the barbershop quartet sing

their unique rendition of "Aura Lee"

83



=
-

Performing favorites and original songs. Bill and Mary add to the enjoy- Putting up a wall of streamers is a tedious task, Gary Woldman and Randy
ment of the evening. Heerdtadmit.

Juniors Invite Seniors to Wonderland

When the seniors arrived at school on
the evening of May 12, they expected
nothing as spectacular as the banquet
they had created the previous year. But
after walking into the gym and taking
a look around they were forced to ad-
mit that it did resemble very much the
magic world of Alice in Wonderland.
The tissue paper rabbit, caterpillar,
and mushrooms added a touch of life to
a usually drab gym. After eating a de-
licious dinner, listening to folk singers,
and seeing Roy Brouwer as the Duke
of Earl, there was hardly a senior who
would not admit that the juniors had
put together perhaps the school's
"second-best” banquet.

Just a little chicken wire here and a few napkins
there and some junior girt can make a mush-
room.

84



Student Achievements Recognized

A series of books about Abe Lincoln is the history award Tom Postreceives from Mr Stager

On May 19 parents as well as students
and faculty assembled at the Marlac
House to honor the outstanding achieve-
ments of members of the student body.
After the evening began with the recog-
nition of the scholarship winners, vari-
ous team members presented Mr. Hov-
ing with their hard-won trophies. The
highlights of the evening included the
presentation of awards for achievement
in subject areas, the announcement of
the new fine arts chairman, and SAGA
and TRUMPET editors, and the out-
standing boy and girl awards. Climax-
ing the evening, Sam Hamstra intro-
duced Tom Post as the new Student
Council president.

Making one of his first public speeches, a nervous Derek De Groot presents Mr. Hoving a piece of

sculpture.

In one of the more humorous speeches of the evening. Candy Groot pre-

sents the Fine Arts trophy that was won by Timothy students again.

85



86

An awards assembly offers Mr. Greenfield the perfect opportunity to brag about the track team (and Michi).

Assemblies Combine Education and Fun

C | it -is m

As the student body watches, a visiting six-year-old puts even the best of us to shame.

Delivering the Gettysburg Address with elo-
quence, Dick Blake recites these historic words
in his impersonation of Abraham Lincoln.



Variety Characterizes Chapels

Ben Hoekstra supplements cartoons on the overhead projector by reading from ‘The Lord
Shepherd. But."

Assigned seating and audience participation help to set areverent mood in chapel.

Is My

Planning and organizing chapels can be
quite a hectic process, but the chapel
committee seemed to survive another
year. Every Monday, Wednesday, and
Friday students learned to look for-
ward to a never-ending variety of
chapel speakers, films, and slide pre-
sentations. Some of the best chapels
included Ron Rendleman and the Jesus
people, an in-the-round Easter chapel,
and a movie about the ‘'end times."

To stress the point of standing up for your be-
liefs. Mr. Harkema reads from "Bible for
Children."

87



88

Giving it everything he's got, John Folgers proves his superior strength in a dose match against Greg Lanenga.

Activities Enliven Daily Drag

Too much for tired-out
star Ron Santo easily
defense.

teachers.

Cub super-

breaks through their



The square dance sponsored by Fine Arts proved
to be just as much exercise as it was fun.

Urged on by a faithful friend. Bill Zeilstra gobbles down his three pretzels before one minute is
called.

Convinced of senior superiority, Pat Vander
Kamp blows a whopper sized bubble in the face
ofoverwhelming odds.

Endeavoring to drag their stubborn donkeys across the gym floor, the cheerleaders soon discover

that donkeysjust don't budge.

89



90

1jjJ



91



92

Freshmen

freshman: n. 1) Novice: Newcomer. 2) Student
in his first year in a secondary school. De-
rived from fresh: adj. 1) Not exhausted but
vigorous: to feel fresh after much exercise.
2) Not worn by usage: unfaded, unspoiled, as
a fresh coat of paint on a house. 3) Invigor-
ating and brisk as in fresh air 4) Something
novel, not known, seen, or experienced before.
5) Inexperienced, untrained, new, unaccus-
tomed to one's work.
Like a flash flood, eighty-three cocky freshmen
descended upon the school. They were a vigorous
class who released their boundless energy by run-
ning in the halls, singing and shouting on the bus,
and creating general chaos and confusion wherever
they went. Even the humiliating tasks that the class
of '76 endured at the All-School Party did nothing
but bring out their untamed natures.

Barbara Bakker
Kenneth Bakker
Judy Barnes
Mary Lou Bolt
Keith Bonnes
Judy Brondsema

Wi illiam Buikema
Laura Bussema
John Cook
Diane Davids
Douglas De Boer
Jack De Boer

Class officers seated® fMary lou Boft -

treasurer. Jack Be Boer -

president. Bruce Vander Schaaf - vice presi-

Marv Essenburg - secretary Sponsors standing: Mrs Leo.MrHaan



Ben Eloekstra
Peter Eloekstra
Eloward Eloff
Cheryl Eloffman
Jane Eloving
Tom Iwasko
James Kooima

Dave Laning

Bette Lindemulder
Bob Mallek

Mark Metcalfe
Laura Meyer

Kim Noorlag
Debra Oldenburger

Mary Penne

Clarissa Post

Kimberly Post

William Ridder

Betty Ann Rosenwinkel
Doreen Schipma

Philip Schreur

David Seaholm
Debra Sevenberg
Paul Shuart
Donald Siders
Chuck Slinkman
Douglas Slinkman
Beverly Smith

Jane De Jong
Marianne Drenth
Lyn Dwarshuis

Nancy Ebbers
Mary Essenburg
Karen Evenhouse

Ward Flora
James Folgers
Kenneth Folkerts

Cindy Geers
Jake Groenewold
Roger Groenewold

Darlene Hamstra Freshmen girls find that lunch time in homeroom is a
Michael Elobbs good time to relax and chatter while enjoying choc-

David Eloefener olate milk and sandwiches.

Class of '75

93



94

John Stob

Marjorie Stob
Cynthia Stoutmeyer
Debra Swierenga
Carol Tammeling
John Vander Kamp
Bill Vander Leest

Howard Vander Naald
Bruce Vander Schaaf
Jay Van Kampen
Steve Van Kampen
Margie Van Tholen
Gary Veldman

Cheryl Venema

David Verlare
Peter Visser
Judith Vos
Cheryl Voss
Steve Weglarz
Dan Wilson
Curtis Witte

David Woldman
Laurie Wolters
Beverly Workman
Richard Yntema
Sadie Zaagman
Mary Zeilstra

Van Zeilstra

Green but Great Depicts Frosh Year

At the All-School Party, Mary Zeilstra models
one of the latest fashions selected for her by
some senior girls.



Class Officers Front:
Mrs. Ritsema Back:

sponsor. Bob Hoving - treasurer.

- sponsor.

Steve Zeilstra

Ben

- president,
Ridder -

vice president,

Diane Rosendahl

Mr.

secretary,

Van Gilst -

Sophomores

sophomore (prob. fr. Grk. sophos wise + monos
dull, stupid) n. 1) A student in the
second year of a four-year college course; one

foolish,

next above a freshman. 2) A second-year stu-
dent in a high school, sophomoric: adj. Of, per-

taining to, resembling, or characteristic of, a

sophomore; hence, immature; shallow; bombas-
tic; superficial.
Now that they were one more step up the student
ladder, the sophomores attempted to act sophisti-
cated by scorning the lowly freshmen, although this

proved very difficult. Usually the ‘'wise-fool”

true colors showed through, and they were caught
in the act of carrying on the same stunts as the
freshmen. In yelling it up at pep rallies, sophomores
revealed their school spirit. If not the wisest class
in the school, they certainly were the most exuberant.

Michael Bilthuis
June Boer
Esther Bosman
Eva Bosman
Joan Buford
Steve Daniels
Claudia De Boer

Elaine De Boer
James De Boer
Mark De Groot
Dean De Jong
Deborah De Jong
Renee De Vries
Robert De Young

David Dvorak
Cheryl Dykstra
Donna Dykstra
James Engel
Tom Evenhouse
Sandy Farago
Mary Haack



96

Linda Post
Roger Pruim
Russell Pruim
Ben Ridder

Robert Ridder
Chris Ridderhoff
Diane Rosendahl

Cynthia Rozendal

Cheryl Rusthoven
Lois Schipma
John Slinkman
Cindy Smith

Break is a time for sophomore girls to get together
and talk.

Jerry Smits
Gail Stavenger
Lois Sterenberg

Barb Stob
Bob Stob
Ruth Stoub

Jack Swierenga
John Tammeling
Henry Tazelaar

Donald Hamstra
Kenneth Heerdt
Cathy Hoekstra
Pat Hoffman
Bob Hoving

Jim Huisman
Sandy Keizer

Dan Klaver

Bob Laning

Ed Lindemulder
Jim Lindemulder
Richard Loerop
Harold Menninga
Randy Meyer

Sherry Moore
Darryl Mulder
Tom Mulder
Earl Nicodem
Crystal Novota
Karen Pluister
Gerald Post

Class

of '74

Three of the sophomore representatives discuss a motion brought up in

a student council meeting.



Jim Tazelaar

Bill Tazelaar

Bruce Terpstra
Gary Teune

Mike Van Denend
Sandy Vander Dyke

Herman Vander Naald
Roger Vander Ploeg
Sharon Vander Velde
Tina Van Dinther
Russell Van Dyke

Pat Van Kampen

Phil Van Reken
Barb Van Ryn
John Van Tholen
Bill Van Tholen
Dave Van Zwieten
Ronald Veldman

Vicki Veldman
Cindy Ven Housen
Harold Visser
Karen Vos

Loretta Vos
Nancy Voss

Karen Woldman
Debora Workman
Clarence Zaagman
Harma Zeedyk
Steve Zeilstra
Steve Zuidema

Sophs Gain Money-Making Privileges

Dissecting frogs in biology is one of the biggest fears of all sophomore girls, Lois Sterenberg is
one of the many girls who is certain to have nightmares about it.

Finishing the race in typical Van Denend style. Mike is handed a coveted
second place number.



98

Juniors

junior: (L, fr. junior younger,
young) n. 1)

standing. 2) One of less experience or inferior

compar. of juvenis

Person younger or of lower
standing in his profession than another. 3) A
person in his next-to-last year in a secondary
school.
Although not having all the experience they needed,
the class of '73 nontheless jumped into the upper
classman world with much excitement. Despite the
the
juniors gained a sense of unity which distinguished

slow start on their money-making projects,

them from the underclassmen. By learning to work
together, projects such as pizza day and the Junior-
Senior Banquet turned out to be the kind of success
that they expected.

Miriam Baar
Alan Bilthouse
Debbie Boer
Gary Bolt
Karen Bolt
Karen Bos
Kevin Bos

Scott Bosman
Jane Broersma
Rudy Brondsema
Diana Brouwer
Roy Brouwer
Cindy Buikema

Mark Cousert
Karry Daniels
Pat De Boer
Sandy Decker
Adele De Mooy
Pat Doornbos

Class Officers: Mr.
stra -
Bmchan - sponsor.

vice president.

Slager
Art

sponsor,

Drenth

m president,

Cindy Buikema -

Debbie

secretary,

Boer

Chuck Terp-

treasurer,

Mr.



Class of '73

Randy T. Heerdt
Linda Herlein
Lynn Hoekstra
Tom Hoffman
Peter Holtrop
Howard Hoving
Jeff Huisman

Char Karalus
Clarence Klassens
Jim Klein

Arlene Kooima
George Kooima
Phil Kooyenga
Scott Kuiper

Warren Lindemulder
Bob Medema

Nancy Meyer

Diana Miedema
Maureen Moore
Jane Ottenhoff
Michi Pena

Pam Pettinga
Beth Pleiter
Lynda Pluister
Debbie Post
Tom Post
Marilyn Riha
Cindy Robinson

Art Drenth
Sandy Dykstra
Doug Ebbers

Rick Euwema
Steve Evenhouse
Dave Folkerts

Pat Folkerts
Cathy Geers
Ned Gulbransen

Sandy Hamstra
Ruth Hartgerink
Randy F. Heerdt

Participating in a school play for the first time.
Scott Kuiper really gets tied up in his work.

99



|

« ((I

Trying to give their class treasury the boost it will need for the costly Junior-Senior Banquet, some
juniors prepare hot dogs to be sold to a hungry student body.

Ed Rosenwinkel
Stephanie Schreur
Marlene Smith

John Stob
Jamie Sykora
Tom Sytsma

June Tameling
Pat Tameling
Barb Tammeling

By using gestures at the right time, Gary Bolt
makes himself a more effective public speaker.

Juniors Acquire Long-Awaited Rings

Charles Terpstra
Evelyn Vander Naald
Henry Vander Naald

Rosemary Van Reken
David Van Vranken
Cindy Veldman

Sue Venema
Jim Verlare
Barb Voss
Maribeth Voss
Ed Wenerski
Peggy Wierema

Sandy Wierenga
Gary Woldman
Grace Workman
John Workman
John Zwart
Cindy Zylstra

too



Seniors

Behold, how good and pleasant
it is when brothers dwell in unity.
— Psalm 133:1

Class Officers: Carol Dykstra - treasurer. Don Voss - president, Mrs. Weeda - sponsor, Harry
Hoff - vice-president. Debbie Bolt - secretary.

All ready to begin another day. Candy Groot takes books out
of her locker for her first hour class.

101



DONALD BERTINI
DEBORAH BOLT
BARBARA BOS

WAYNE BREDENKAMP
RUSSELL BUIKEMA

CHERYL BUITEN
JOAN COOK

Our Four Years ... 1968-69 « Initiation e

Intruding into the unfamiliar world of upper-classmen proved, for us,
to be quite afrightening experience. After enduring the wrath of the seniors
at the All-School Party, we settled down to the routine of high school
life: chapel, ten minute breaks, and homework. Participation in chapel and
homecoming made usfeel more apart of Timothy and we were especially
proud of our basketball team when they capturedfirst place in the PSL.

102



Would you believe that this is the class of
'72 as freshmen in chorus?

B-Ball Team in Sectionals « U. S. on Moon -

STEVEN DAVIDS
JANICE DE BOER

CYNTHIA DE GROOT
DEREK DE GROOT

RALPH DE JONG
PATRICIA DEKKER
CAROL DYKSTRA

103



Geometry proved very challenging for the class
of '72 when they were sophomores.

1969-70 « Fall Retreat « New Dress Code -

LINDA DYKSTRA
LAURA EBBERS

JOHN FOLGERS
JOYCE FOLKERTS

JUDITH FOLKERTS
JOHN GELDERLOOS
CANDICE GROOT

104



Drivers’Ed ¢ Ski Trip « New

Thefirst men land on the moon! Sharing this excitement with
the world, we plunged into school activities while upholding the sophomore
tradition of being “wisefools.” It was ayear offirsts:
a new principal, thefirst girls’retreat, and thefirst Timothy
Christian invitational tourney. Pullingfaces at squishy biology experiments and enduring
drivers' ed at York remainfresh in our memories as part of 1970

105



SUSAN JELINEK
JENIENE KLAASSENS
LAWRENCE KOOY

KEITH LANDIS
GREGORY LANENGA

JOE LANENGA
ROBIN LANGKAMP

1970-71 e Junior-Senior B Class

All ofasudden we were big upper-classmen and surrounded
by a whirlwind o factivities. Money making projects such
as the spaghetti dinner and roast-beefday involved a lot
of hard work, but somehow the roast-beef turned out to
be a tremendousflop. After performing Timothy’ last classplay.
“The Mouse That Roared," we gained more confidence in ourselves as juniors.

106



The Stars and Stripes set the scene at
the 1971 Junior-Senior Banquet.

S.A.T. « Junior-Senior Banquet « Homecoming -

ROBERT LANING
LENORE MAREMA

MARY MENNINGA
JEFFREY MENSINK

PATRICIA MEYER
SUSAN MOORE
BARBARA NICODEM

107



Not even embarrassed by red leotards, some of
the class hams play their parts in their Junior
production.

“The Mouse That Roared™ « National Merit »

BETH OTTENHOFF
DAVID PENNE

DREW PETERS
SANDRA RIBBENS

CHERYL RIDDER
ROBERT ROSENDAHL
CHARIS SCHIPMA

108



MARTIN SCHREUR
ROBERT SCHURMAN
PATRICIA SKRYSAK

CYNTHIA SLAGER
JOHN STALMAN

GAYLE STOB
ELLEN TAZELAAR

A.C.T. « Choir Visit to Calvin Christian e

In December we received class rings; this lifted our sagging junior
spirits. Ajter working to change the school dress code. Timothy girlsjoined
the new trend by wearing slacks and pantsuits. The ACT and SA T tests
are traditionally taken byjuniors and we were no exception.
For the Junior-Senior Banquet, a red, white, and blue gym displayed
our loyalty to the U.S.A. and depicted our banquet theme of patriotism.

109



KAREN TAZELAAR
DONALD VAN BYSSUM
JANICE VAN DAHM

RAYMOND VAN DENEND
THOMAS VAN THOLEN

PATRICIA VANDER KAMP
JOHN VELDMAN

1971-72 « All-School Party « Spaghetti Dinner »

Freshmen again grimaced under the hands of cruetseniors. Only now WE
were the seniors! Our egos received an extra boost when we beat
thefaculty at the annualfootball game. Among otherfund-raising projects,
we again planned a successful spaghetti dinner. In the spring as we
relaxed and enjoyed ourselves at the Junior-Senior Banquet, memories of last year
helped us appreciate how much effort had been put into transforming the gym.

110



Too cold to be very joyful, the senior boys leave
the field after a 7 to 6 rout of the faculty in their
annualfootballgame.

Cubs vs. Faculty « College Applications

PETER VEN HOUSEN
MARK VEURINK

DONALD VOSS
JAMES VROOM
SANDRA WASSENAR

EILEEN WEGLARZ
GEORGE WIERINGA
WILLIAM ZEILSTRA



On ditch day, some seniors lounge at the dunes won- Displaying their enthusiastic school spirit, the senior cheerleaders emit a rousing cheer for
dering if anyone back at school misses them. T-H-E-M-S-E-L-V-E-S.

Ditch Day . Senior Night. Exams . Graduation

Finally! High school was almost over and yet we couldn't help feeling
sad at the thought of leaving Timothy for good. Ditch day, the senior
banquet, last exams, and graduation sneaked up on us so quickly, we hardly
had a chance to say our good-byes. We never realized that four
years could go so fast. But the years ahead challenged us to fulfill
our individual commitment to God as we planned for the future.

The class of '72 gathers around the art-
work that mysteriously appeared on the
shed over night.

112



Pat Vander Kamp

was chosen because she achieved an
outstanding scholastic record, worked faithfully
during her four years in
Student Council, evoked enthusiasm as
a cheerleader, participated in both
band and choir, was willing

to work wherever she was
needed, and supported Timothy enthusiastically.

Larry Heslinga

was chosen because he maintained a
high scholastic average, showed leadership as

Outstanding Seniors Honored

To be chosen one of the
two outstanding graduates is a great
honor at Timothy; the choice is
based on participation in activities, attitude
toward school and fellow students, and
scholastic achievement. Each spring the Awards
Banquet is climaxed by the announcement
of the seniors who have been
chosen by the administration as
those who best exemplify the
qualities of a Christian student.

vice-president of Student Council, participated in

sports, and encouraged teammates with his
spirit, was a member of
choir, worked for both SGA
and TRUMPET, and exhibited a
positive attitude toward his school.

113



114

Senior Index

BERTINI. DON
Choir 2,3,4; Chorus 1, Basketball 1.

BOLT. DEBBIE
Class Secretary 1,2,3,4; Choir 4; Chorus 1; GAA 1,2,3,4; Pep Club
1.2

BOS. BARB
"The Mouse That Roared"; Chorus 1; GAA 2,3; Future Nurses 3;
Office Aid 4.

BREDENKAMP, WAYNE

BUIKEMA. RUSS

BUITEN, CHERYL
Honor Society 1.2,3,4; Graduation Marshall 3; SAGA Copy Editor 4;
Trumpet 2; "The Mouse That Roared" 3; Library Aid 1,3; Choir 2,
3.4; Chorus 1.

COOK. JOAN
SAGA 4; "The Mouse That Roared" 3; Play Committee 4; Choir2,3;
Chorus 1; Cheerleader 1,2.3, captain 4; GAA 1,2,3; Pep Club 4.

DAVIDS. STEVE
"The Mouse That Roared" 3; "Arsenic and Old Lace" 4; "The
Mouse Trap" 4; Play Committee 4; Chapel Committee 3,4; Projec-
tionist 2; Choir 2,3,4; Chorus 1; Camera Club 1.

DE BOER. JAN
Honor Society 1 SAGA 4; "The Mouse That Roared" 3; Choir 2,3,
4; Chorus 1; Pom Pom Girl 1,2,3, co-captain 4; Debate 4; GAA 1,
2,3.4; Girls' Board 3.

PAT DEKKER
"The Mouse That Roared" 3; Play Committee 3,4; Library Aid 1;
GAA 1.2.3.4; Pep Club 2.

CINDY DE GROOT
Chorus 1; GAA 1.2,3,4; Future Nurses 3; Pep Club 4; Office Aid 3.

DEREK DE GROOT
Fine Arts Committee 3,4.

RALPH DE JONG
TRUMPET 3,4; "The Mouse That Roared" 3; "The Mousetrap"
4; Projectionist 2,3; Concert Band 1,2,3; Pep Band 2,3; Basketball
Manager 1,2,3,4; Debate 4; Lettermen 1,2,3,4; Camera Club 1,2.

CAROL DYKSTRA
Student Council 1,2; Class Treasurer 3,4; Choir 2.3,4; Chorus 1,
GAA 1.23.

LINDA DYKSTRA
Honor Society 1,2,3,4; Graduation Marshall 3; SAGA 4; "The
Mouse That Roared" 3; Chorus 1; GAA 1,2,3,4; Pep Club 2, Trea-
surer 3. Secretary 4; Office Aid 3,4.

LAURA EBBERS
Transferred from Dakota Christian High School 2; Homecoming
Court 4; TRUMPET 4; Play Committee 3,4; Choir 2; GAA 2,3,4;
Girls' Board Treasurer 3, Chairman 4.

FOLGERS. JOHN
Basketball 2; Lettermen 2.

FOLKERTS. JOYCE
Choir 3,4; Chorus 1; GAA 1,2,3,4; Pep Club 1,2.

FOLKERTS. JUDY
Chorus 1; GAA 4; Pep Club 4.

GELDERLOOS. JOHN
"The Mouse That Roared" 3; "The Mousetrap” 4; Choir 4; Con-

cert Band 1,2,3,4; Stage Band 1,2,3,4; Pep Band 1,2,3; Basketball 1;
Tennis 1,3; Golf 2; Lettermen 1,2,3.

GROOT. CANDY
Honor Society 1; Student Council 3,4; Fine Arts Committee 3, Chair-
man 4; Chapel Committee 3; Chorus 1; Debate 2; GAA 1,2, Treasur-
er 3,4; Future Nurses President 3.

HAMSTRA. SAM
Student Council 1,2,3, President 4; Class Vice-President 1; Concert
Band 1,2,3.4; Stage Band 1.2,3,4; Pep Band 1,2; Basketball 1,2,3.4;
Baseball 1,2,3.4; Crosscountry 1,2,3,4; Lettermen 1.2,3,4.

HESLINGA, LARRY
Honor Society 1,2,3; Graduation Usher 3; Student Council Vice-
President 4; SAGA 4; TRUMPET 4; "The Muse That Roared" 3;
Choir 2,3,4; Chorus 1; Basketball 1.2; Track 2,3,4; Golf 1; Letter-
men 1,2, president 3,4

HOEKSTRA. ANITA
Honor Society 1,2,3,4; TRUMPET 2; Chapel Committee 2; Choir
4; Chorus 1.2; GAA 1,2,3; Pep Club 2.

HOFF. HARRY
Student Council 2; Class Vice-President 2 and 4; "The Mouse That
Roared" 3; Basketball 1,2,3,4; Baseball 2; Cross Country 1; Tennis
3,4; Golf 1; Lettermen 1,2,3,4.

HOFFMAN. JIM
Honor Society 3; Student Council 4; Chorus 1; Baseball 3.

HUIZENGA, JANE
Honor Society 1.2.3.4; Student Council 2,3; Homecoming Court 3,
Queen 4; TRUMPET 3, Head Typist 4; "The Mouse That Roared"
3; Play Committee 4; Fine Arts Committee 3,4; Choir 4; GAA 1,2,3,
President 4; Girls' Board 2; Future Nurses 3.

IWEMA, TOM
Projectionist 1,2.

JELINEK, SUE
Honor Society 1; Student Council 1; Class Treasurer 2; Homecoming
Court 3,4; Play Committee 4; Chorus 1; Cheerleader 1, Captain 2,3;
GAA 1.2,3,4; Future Nurses Treasurer 3.

KLASSENS, JENIENE
Play Committee 4; Library Aid 4; Chorus 1; GAA 1,2,3,4.

KOOY, LARRY
Choir 2,3; Chorus 1.

LANDIS. KEITH
"The Mouse That Roared" 3; "Arnsenic and OIld Lace" 4; Fine
Arts Committee 3,4; Chapel Committee 4; Choir 2,3,4; Chorus 1

LANENGA. GREG
Fine Arts Committee 3,4; Projectionist 4; Concert Band 1,2,3,4;
Stage Band 1,2,3; Pep Band 1,2,3.

LANENGA. JOE
SAGA 4; "The Mouse That Roared" 3; "Arsenic and Old Lace" 4;
Choir 2,3,4; Chorus 1; Basketball Manager 1; Tennis 1.2,3,4; Debate
4; Lettermen 1,2,3,4.

LANGKAMP. ROBIN
Library Aid 1,2.

LANING, BOB
"The Mouse That Roared" 3; Play Commitee 4; Fine Arts Com-
mittee 3,4; Chapel Committee 3; Projectionist 4.

MAREMA, LENORE
Honor Society 1,2,3,4; Graduation Marshall 3; Student Council 4;
SAGA Editor 4; "The Mouse That Roared" 3; "Arsenic and Old



Lace" 4; Concert Band 1,2,3,4; Pep Band 1,2; Pep Club 2.

MENNINGA, MARY
SAGA 4; Chapel Committee 2; Choir 3,4; GAA 1,2; Future Nurses
3; Pep Club 2.

MENSINK, JEFF
Honor Society 1.2,3,4; Graduation Usher 3; Concert Band 1,2.

MEYER, PAT
SAGA 4; "The Mouse That Roared" 3; Play Committee 3; Choir
2,3,4; Chorus 1; GAA 1.2,3,4; Girls' Board 4; Office Aid 4.

MOORE, SUE

NICODEM, BARB
SAGA 3. Layout Editor 4; "The Mouse That Roared" 3; Choir 2,
3,4; Chorus 1; GAA 1,2,3,4; Pep Club Treasurer 2,3.

OTTENHOFF. BETH
Play Committee 3; Chorus 1; GAA 1,2,3,4.

PENNE, DAVE
Transferred from Lyons Township High School 2; Play Committee
3; Concert Band 2,3,4; Pep Band 2,3,4.

PETERS, RUSS
Student Council 3; "The Mouse That Roared" 3; "Arsenic and Old
Lace" 4; Concert Band 1,2,3, president 4; Stage Band 1,2,3,4; Pep
Band 1,2,3,4; Basketball 1,2; Track 2; Cross Country 3; Wrestling 3;
Tennis 3,4; Lettermen 2,3, president 4.

RIBBENS, SANDY
TRUMPET 3, Head Typist 4; "The Mouse That Roared" 3; Fine
Arts Committee 3,4; Choir 3.4; Chorus 1; Pom Pom Girl Co-Captain
4; Debate 4; GAA 1,2,3,4; Girls' Board 2,3.

RIDDER, CHERYL
Honor Society 1,2,3,4; Graduation Marshall 3; SAGA Assistant
Editor 4; "The- Mouse That Roared" 3; Choir 3, Secretary-Treasur-
er 4; Chorus 1; GAA 1,2,3,4; Pep Club Secretary 2,3.

ROSENDAHL. BOB
Honor Society 1,2,3,4; Graduation Usher 3; Student Council 1;
TRUMPET 3,4; Stage Band 4; Tennis 1,2; Lettermen 1,2,3,4 Cam-
era Club 1,2.

SCHIPMA, CHARIS
"The Mouse That Roared" 3; play Committees 3,4; Library Aid 1;
Concert Band 2,3,4; Varsity Band 1; Pep Band 1,2,3; GAA 1,2,3,4;
Pep Band 2,3.

SCHREUR, MARTY
Honor Society 1,2,3,4; Graduation Usher 3; SAGA Business Treasur-
er 4; Track 1,2; Cross Country 1.2; Lettermen 1,2.

SCHURMAN, BOB

SKYRSAK. PAT
SAGA 4; "The Mouse That Roared" 3; Chapel Committee 3; Choir
2,3,4; Chors 1; Concert Band 3,4;Pep Band 4; GAA 1.2.3,4; Pep
Club 2.

SLAGER. CINDY
Honor Society 1; Class Treasurer 1; SAGA 4; TRUMPET 4; "The
Mouse That Roared” 3; Play Committee 4; Choir 2,3,4; Chorus 1;
Pom Pom Girl 2,3; GAA 1.2,3,4; Future Nurses 3.

STALMAN. JOHN
Play Committee 3; Projectionist 1,2,3.4; Wrestling 3.

STOB. GAYLE
Play Committee 4; Band 1,2; GAA 1,2,3; Future Nurses 1; Office
Aid 3.4.

TAZELAAR. ELLEN
"The Mouse That Roared" 3; Chorus 1; GAA 1.2,3,4; Pep Club 2,3,
President 4; Office Aid 3.

TAZELAAR, KAREN
Honor Society 1,2,3,4; SAGA 4; Play Committees 3,4; Chorus 1;
GAA 1.2,3,4.

VAN BYSSUM, DON
Choir 2,3,4; Chorus 1; Track 1,2; Lettermen 1,2,3,4.

VAN DAHM, JAN
SAGA 4; Play Committee 3; Choir 2; Chorus 1; GAA 1,2,3; Girls'
Board 2.

VAN DENEND, RAY
Honor Society 1,2; Student Council 2; Class President 1; Choir 2,3,4;
Chorus 1; Basketball 1,2,3; Track 1,2,3,4; Cross Country 1.2,3,4;
Lettermen 1,2,3,4.

VAN THOLEN, TOM
Projectionist 1,2,3,4; Choir 3.4.

VANDER KAMP. PAT
Honor Society 1,2,3,4; Graduation Marshall 3; Student Council 1,2,3,
Secretary 4; "The Mouse That Roared"” 3; Play Committee 4; Choir
4; Concert Band 2,3,4; Varsity Band 1; Pep Band 1; Cheerleader 2.4;
Pom Pom Girl 3; Debate 3; GAA 1,2,3,4.

VELDMAN, JOHN
Honor Society 1; SAGA 3; TRUMPET 2,3, Co-Editor 4; "The
Mouse That Roared" 3; "Arsenic and OIld Lace" 4; Choir 4; Concert
Band 1,2,3,4; Stage Band 2,3; Pep Band 2; Basketball 1,2,3,4; Base-
ball 2,3; Cross Country 1,2; Tennis 4; Golf 1; Lettermen 1,2,3,4.

VEN HOUSEN. PETE
"The Mouse That Roard" 3; Chorus 1; Tennis 1.

VEURINK, MARK
Choir 2,4; Chorus 1.

VROOM, JIM
Honor Society 1,2; Graduation Usher 3; SAGA 4; TRUMPET Busi-
ness Manager 4; "The Mouse That Roared" 3; Choir 3,4; Concert
Band 1,2; Pep Band 1,2; Basketball Manager 1; Lettermen 1,2,3.4

VOSS, DON
Class President 3 and 4; SAGA 2,3, Photography Editor 4; TRUM-
PET 3,4; Play Committee 3,4; Basketball 2,3; Track 1,2,3,4; Let-
termen 2,3,4; Camera Club 1.

WASSENAR. SANDY
Play Committee 4; Chapel Committee 4; Concert Band 2,3,4; Varsity
Band 1; Pep Band 1,2,3; GAA 1.2.3.4.

WEGLARZ. EILEEN
Honor Society 1,2,3,4; Graduation Marshall 3; TRUMPET 2,3, Co-
Editor 4; Play Committee 3; GAA 1,2,3,4.

WIERINGA, GEORGE
"The Mouse That Roared" 3; Play Committee 3,4; Projectionist 1.
2,3,4; Choir 2,3,4; Chorus 1; Camera Club 1.

ZEILSTRA. BILL
Honor Society 1,2,3,4; Graduation Usher 3; Student Council 1,3,
Treasurer 4; SAGA 3,4, TRUMPET 2,3,4; "The Mousetrap" 4;
Play Committee 3; Concert Band 1,2,3.4; Stage band 4; Pep Band 1,
2,3; Tennis 2; Camera Club 2.

115



116



All Servicemen Reasonable

Fully Insured Rates

At tion
N"SERVICE

AIR CONDIT ON ING

REFRIGERATOR
DISHWASHER

Satisfaction
Assured

For Fast Action Call — 653-5353

John Bakker

Congratulations To

The Class O f'72

ACORN DISPOSAL
SERVICE

Hallmark TV Sales <b Service
8601 W. Cermak Roatl
447-4083

Riverside'. lll.

/ HAVWMA * * |

Herman Boer

We Repair and Service all makes of Radios and Color
TV’S

Congratulations to Anitas' Graduating
Class of 1972

Compliments of

PIONEER CONCRETE RAISING SERVICE

Qasliiarrrduse”

raGutg Salon

530 So. YORK, ELMHURST TEL.833-3887

Congratulations
To The Class of 1972

Mr. & Mrs. John Van Tholen Jr.



Congratulations

To The
Class of '72
A FRIEND
SUBURBAN PHONE CHICAGO PHONE Congratulations To Us:
TOwnhall 3-1250 Bishop 2-3009 Barb, Charis, Cheryl,

Jan, Jane, Joan,
Pat D., Pat M., Pat S., and Pat V.K.

HOME REALTY CO.

Mr. & Mrs. Jack Kuiper

Congratulations to the

Class of 1972

You paint the picture!

of what you want the most to have or do in the years ahead—then start
saving regularly at Tri-City Savings to bring the picture to life. Come in soon!

Tri-City Savings and Loan Association

118



Congratulations
to the
Class 0f 1972

Compliments

of

Van Ryn Scavenger
Service Inc.

The Entire
Van Ryn Family



Lanes
Interiors

Custom Draperies
Slipcovers

279-4274

Elaine Tammerling

Compliments of

Hank's Super Service

5730 W. 16th St. Cicero

TO 3-9545

Gary Hulzebas

HEGER TRAVEL BUREAU

6118 Cermak Road

TO 3-4774



Best Wishes
to Graduating
Class of
1972

Compliments
of

Hoving & Sons
Inc.

EARN
CHICAGOLAND'S =
H IG H EST Active Service Corp.
DIVIDENDS

ON SAVINGS

“at the sign of the weather torch"

Ip.. FRANK T. SEDLACEK," president AUStIn Sea Food

And Delicatessen

HOME COOKED MEATS TO TAKE OUT
DIVIDENDS PAID QUARTERLY

6009W. Roosevelt Rd. Cicero, HMinois

Olympic Savings
A N D LOAN ASSOCIATION

6201 W. Cermak Road, Berwyn, Ill. = Ph.: Bl 2-2424 - ST 8-6201 121



122

Compliments of
Herb's Texaco Station

1547 Lombard Ave.
OLympic 6-0927

Cicero, lllinois

TOM OLDENBURGER, AGENT
State Farm Insurance Companies

AUTO—LIFE—FIRE

5742 Cermak CICERO, ILLINOIS TO 3-2223

Phone 562-2066

Best Scavenger Service

Rubbish Removal « No Job Too Small Or Too Large

P. O.Box 73
Glenview, lllinois
Westchester, lllinois

652-5535

RAY'’S

ARCO SERVICE STATION

MOTOR TUNE-UP

Tires—Batteries—A ccessories
Towing Service

6131 W. Roosevelt Rd. Cicero 50, 111

Congratulations
To The

Class of '72

Elmhurst

Trucking Co

CONGRATULATIONS

Diamond Lake
Mobile Home Park

JIM'S MEAT MARKET

Home Made Sausages and

Smoked Meats

1538 S. 61st Avenue TO 3-6308



Congratulations to the Graduating
Class of’72

Compliments of

Metro Scavenger Service

Congratulations
To The Class of '72

WHEELING DISPOSAL COMPANY

Refuse Disposal GEORGE OTTENHOFF
Wheeling, Il REALTY CO
LE 7-1957

6020 W. Roosevelt Rd.
Oak Park, lIl.

123



Congratulations
TO DON
And His Graduating Class of 1972
From

THE AEro Box co.

I N C O R P OR A T E D

Angelo Bertini

1855 Estes Avenue City 625-3725
Elk Grove Village Suburban 437-3725

Congratulatins To The
Class of 1972
Compliments

Of

RELIABLE SCAVENGER SERV.

A FRIEND

Sam Hamstra

124



Congratulations To Pat FOUNDATION SUPPLIES CO.

And The Class of 1972 Concrete Construction Accessories

"The Guys with the Buys on Supplies."
MR. & MRS. A. H. BOER 298-4260

John H. Slinkman
Distributor of

TWIN OAKS MILK PRODUCTS
279-7016 Congratulations

to the graduating
Class
0f 1972

Congratulations Marty
And The Graduates of 1972 Compliments of

MR. & MRS. JOHN SCHREUR

Verlare Cleaners

_ 526 S. York
Compliments Elmhurst, 111
Of 279-6446

Congratulations
I\/I r. & I\/I rS. To The Class of '72
ANDREW VEN HOUSEN

Henry Tamellng PAINTING & DECORATING

Congratulations To Our Son Bob

And His Classmates

Congratulations Mr. & Mrs. Adrian Laning

To The Class of '72

MR. & MRS. ED EVERHOUSE

125



PHONE VILLAGE H-0217 RECOVERING. REPAIRING

Francik <b Rokos Upholstering OAK BROOK DISPOSAL

MAKERS OF FINE FURNITURE
P. O. Box 1015, Oak Brook

6136-38 Roosevelt Rd Oak Park. Illinois
Phone 654-4166
Serving the
Congratulations To The OAK BROOK INDUSTRIAL COMPLEX
Staff and Graduates of 1972 « Briarwood Lakes ¢ Brook Forest
e Chambord ¢ Ginger Creek
¢ Fullersburg Woods *« York Woods

HERMAN & HELEN TAMELING

Van Dyke’s Dept. Stores

Men’s and Boys’ Wear
Ladies’and Children’s Wear

6715 W. Roosevelt Rd.
Berwyn, Illinois

5900 W. Roosevelt Rd.
Chicago, Illinois

FOR FLOWERS AND GIFTS THAT BEST EXPRESS YOUR LOVE. SYMPATHY OR HAPPINESS

mt TOMAN'S FOOD SHOP
PHONES Complete Line of Meats and Groceries

® FLORI&TG6.'?TP. Dutch Products
EUctid
6-0112 O WAL T Fre. o N 1546 Cuvk'l Ber\\\ n.
O P« TLLINOS.0104 | { ANYTIME "~ 18*??
---------- o ¢ — T PI
Phone 788-7115
* W specialize In i ABLE PRINTING SERVICE
unusual corsages to [ Teank vour Slalitnierii-W cdiliiif! Im itations
please all ages. . . , t%}) Announcements

6221 W. Roosevelt Road Berwyn, lll. 60402

Wm. VancliTvelcle, Prop.
126



CONGRATULATIONS
TO THE
Class of 1972

MR. AND MRS. ABEL MEYER

ARC DISPOSAL COMPANY

5859 N. River Road

Rosemont, Illinois

Congratulations to the Class of 1972

BOSMAN BROS.

HILDA & HANK & KITTY BOSMAN

127



Best Wishes to The

Class 0f 1972

C 6- S DISPOSAL CO.

KOOY MOTOR CO.

Auto And Truck Repairing

1109-11 S. Pulaski Rd. VA 6-0617

Chicago 24, Illinois

-Licensed- -Insured-
Hoeksema Electric Service

"Specialist in Correcting Overloaded Wiring”

Phones
Berwyn 484-7717
La Grange 246-7797

DENNY'S BREAKFAST CLUB

Wayne Bredenkamp 71
John Stalman '70
Lawrence Kooy '65
Russ Buikema '64
Greg Lanenga '63
uereK ue urooi li
Sam Hamstra '67
Bill Zeilstra ‘72
Bob Schurman 72

"MEN ON WHEELS™

Le Mans

'Cuda

Mustang
Chevrolet Impala
Chevrolet Impala
capri

Ford GalaxieXL
Harley Rapido
Capri



GARDEN CITY
DISPOSAL CO. INC.

9335 Williams Street
Rosemont, lllinois 60018

88888888



132

Dee-Bee Products

Suppliers of Fasteners

And Small Service Parts

Berwyn, 111,
Ph. 788-9320

Congratulations
to the
Class of
1972

Mr. & Mrs.
Robert VVoss

Compliments
Oof

WESTERN
DISPOSAL

Lock Port, 111

Congratulations

Graduates

Mr. and Mrs. Garret Teune

Inspiraction films

Audio-Visuals To Inspire Action For Christ

George Vander Woude

7200 S. Central Avenue, La Grange, Illinois

Phone: 246-5519 Area Code 312

De Graaf & Woldman
Excavating

NORTH RIVERSIDE

HI 7-8065 HI 7-6667



Compliments

of

Mr. & Mrs. Bussema

Congratulations to the Graduating
Class of Timothy Christian High
School!

A FRIEND

Compliments of

Compliments
From The

Clearway

NOORLAG BROTHERS -
Scavenger Service

Congratulations Lenore

MRS. LENA MAREMA

133



134

Congratulations
JOHN
And The Class of 1972
Congratulations
To The Class
of 1972

TWO DOWN AND ONE TO GO

MR. & MRS. WILLIAM BUITEN
MR. & MRS.

RICHARD J. VELDMAN

HARTELYK GEFELICITEERD DERRY

EVENWEL ALS DE HELE KLAS!

de kalb county disposal inc.



Compliments of

Coffee Time Service

Your Vendor

Hi 7-8746 Riverside, 111

Best Wishes To The
Graduating Class Of '71

Bank Of EImhurst

990 N. York Road At
Grand Avenue
Elmhurst, 111. 60126
312/833-9700

. & T.

LANDSCAPING
and
DISPOSAL SERVICE

Compliments To The
Class of 1972

HILLSIDE DISPOSAL
SERVICE, INC.

4152 May
Hillside
LI 4-2020

CENTRAL MEAT MARKET

Home Made Sausage
Holland Style Beefor Pork Roloatta’s

5913 W. Roosevelt Rd. OL 2-4198

TED ROZENDAL

1049 Madison Street
Oak Park, Illinois
Phone Office: Village 8-6660
Residence: TOwnhall 3-5017

State Farm Insurance  Auto—Life—Fire

Congratulations
BILL

ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICE

Jim & Barb Brouwer

Congraulations To The
Class of 1972

YORK STATE BANK AND
TRUST COMPANY

TE 3-2200 536 York St.
Elmhurst, Il

135



Congratulations
To The
Graduating Class of 1972

MR. & MRS. HENRY G. EVENHOUSE

Congratulations To
Sandra and
Her Class of 1972

HENRY GULBRANSEN MR. & MRS. ROBERT RIBBONS

INSURANCE

Congratulations

3 2 5 6 9 8 0 To The Graduating Class Of 1972

MR. & MRS. B. EVENHOUSE

PATRONS

Dr. & Mrs. P. Bardolf Mr. & Mrs. John Folgers
Mr. & Mrs. Henry Bilthouse Mr. & Mrs. Groenwald

Mr. & Mrs. Pat Bolt Mr. & Mrs. J Hamstra

Mr. & Mrs. C. Bonnes Mr. & Mrs. R. Hartgerink
Mrs. C. Bosman Mr. & Mrs. Siebert Herlien
Mr. & Mrs. Richard Brander Mr. & Mrs. John Hoekstra
Mr. & Mrs. J. Broersma Mr. & Mrs. R. Hoffman

Mr. & Mrs. Dirk Brouwer Mr. & Mrs. Peter Holtrop
Mr. & Mrs. P. Buikema Mr. & Mrs. E Jelinek

Mr. & Mrs. Ralph Buikema Dr. & Mrs. E Jelinek

Mr. & Mrs. John Cook Mr. & Mrs. Charles Keizer
Mr. & Mrs. John Davids Mr. & Mrs. R. Keizer

Mr. & Mrs. George De Boer Mr. & Mrs. Wm. Kieft

Mr. & Mrs. James De Boer Mr. & Mrs. R. Kooima

Mr. & Mrs. John De Boer Mr. & Mrs. Jack Lanenga
Mr. & Mrs. M. De Boer Mr. & Mrs. R. Lanenga

Mr. & Mrs. Melvin Decker Mr. & Mrs. H. Lindemulder
Mr. & Mrs. Gerald Dekker Mr. & Mrs. Gerald Lockhart
Mr. & Mrs. A. De Mooy Mr. & Mrs. Richard Loerop
Mr. & Mrs. Arthur Doornbos Mr. & Mrs. L. Mensink

Mr. & Mrs. A. Drenth Mr. & Mrs. Bernard Meyer
Mr. & Mrs. John Dwarshuis Mr. & Mrs. Sam Meyer

Mr. & Mrs. Jacob Dykstra Mr. & Mrs. Robert Nicodem
Rev. & Mrs. J. Ebbers Mr. & Mrs. Novota

Mr. & Mrs. William Engel Mr. & Mrs. Bernard Okkema
Mr. & Mrs. Donald Evenhouse Mr. & Mrs. J. Oostendorp

A Friend Mr. & Mrs. Conrad A. Ottnhoff
Edward Fischer Mr. & Mrs. Hermen Ottenhoff
Mr. & Mrs. Jacob Folkerts Mr. & Mrs. Drewes Peters

136



Mr. & Mrs.

Mr. & Mrs
Roosevelt
Mr. & Mrs
Mr. & Mrs
Re. & Mrs.
Mr. & Mrs.
Mr. & Mrs
Mr. & Mrs
Mr. & Mrs

Bernard Pleiter

. J. Rhonda

Road Animal Hospital
. Clayton Russel

. Charles Schipma
Esler Shuart

H. Speelman

. Stob

. John Stob

. Marvin Stob

Rev. & Mrs. G. Stoutmeyer

Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.

Mr
Dr.

Mr.

R R0 R R R0 R RO Ro

R

& Mrs.
& Mrs

Mrs.
Mrs.
Mrs.
Mrs.
Mrs.
Mrs.
Mrs.
Mrs.
Mrs.

Peter Tammeling
R. Tazelaar

Ken Van Byssum
John Vander Kamp
W. Vander Molen
Henry Van Tholen
Alfred Venema
Robert Ven Housen
C. Vroom

Robert Wassenar

. J.L. Yntema

137



138

Academics .15-29

Administration .......ccveeeneneienenn. 14
Advertisements........... 118-139
AssemMblesS. ..o 86
Band, Concert......cccocuunn. 40-41
Band, Pep..
BanquetS....cooooiieiiiiieniieee
Baseball, Varsity......cocccvuennns 68 -69
Baseball, Frosh - S0P ..vvriinien 67
Basketball, Freshmen.......ccceceueeen.n. 59
Basketball, Frosh - Soph ... 60 - 61
Basketball, Varsity................ 62-64
Chapel e 87
Chapel Committee ...ccoceevevenecienennn. 42
Cheerleaders, Frosh - Soph 52
Cheerleaders, Varsity ... 53
ChOirM e 38-39
Cross CouNtry .oooveeviieeniieeee 56-57
Debate Team ...cccvvvvenenincireeee, 47
Fine Arts Committee....ccoovverennne 42
Fine Arts Festival.....c.cce. 82-83
Freshmen ..., 92-914
GAA Board .. 46
Girls' BOard ..cccooveevieicieinee e 46
G 0 e 66
Homecoming...ccoceevveieennennnnn 76-77
HONOr SOCIety .o 43
Intramurals.....oininninnns 72-73
PlaysS .o 78-81
Juniors 98 - 100
Lettermen's Club .....cccocviiiiiiiiiiiinnn, 50
Pep ClUD v 48
Pompom Girls e 51
SAGA Staffiiiiiiies 34-35
School Board ... 12
School Staff..e 13
SEeNIOrS o 102 - 112
Sophomores...cviieecccineee, 95-97
Student Council....ccoevvenenen. 32 - 33
TENNIS i 65
TracCK e 70-71
TRUMPET Staff... 36 -37
Volunteers....oencnenen. 44-45
W reSthing oo 58

Baar, Miriam

Bakker, Barbara.........iiiiiinnnn. 92
Bakker, Kenneth.................. 59,67,92
Barnes, JUdY .o 92
Bean, Beryl s
Bertini, Donald..

Bilthouse, Alan ....viiieeeeennnn.
Bilthuis, Michael.....ccccovviiininniinnnns 95
Boer. Deborah......ccccceeveeenne. 32,49,98
Boer. JUNe ...cccovvvvvveieeeeeiiiiiiies 41,49,95

Index

Bolt, Deborah....cccocceeeeicnvnnnnnnn. 101,102
Bolt, G ary .ccveeiiiiiieiieeieens 39,71,98
Bolt, Karen .ocooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 98
Bolt, Mary LOU .cccovvieriannne 32,48,92
Bonnes, Keith ....coooovoiieiiiiiiiiiieeneees 92
Bos, Barbara.....cneeenn, 44,102
B0oS, Karen .eeeeiiiiiieiieieeeen 44,98
Bos, Kevin.....eeene. 34,44,50,71,98
Bosman, Esther.....c...... 42,46,95
Bosman, Eva.......iiiiiiiiiiiiinnn, 95
Bosman, Scott....ieieeeeeririinnnnn. 58,98
Bredenkamp, Wayne......ccceeenen. 102
Broersma, Jane .eeeieiiiiiiiieiennns 39,98
Brondsema, Judith ......cccccoevvinienrninnnns 92
Brondsema, Rudy.. .58,98
Brouwer, DianNa......cccceveveeeviennnns 41,98
Brouwer, Roy..... 50,68,81,98
Bruchan, Roger........... 29,42,98
Buford, JOan ..ccooceveeeiieeiieceiieie e 95
Buikema, Cynthia......ccoeveieninnnn.

Buikema, Russel....
Buikema, William ......ccoociviiieiiiieciins
Buiten, Cheryl......coc...

Bussema, Laura.........eeeennns
Co0k, JOAN ccceeeeeeeeiiiieieee,

Cousert,
Daniels, Karry........... 39,42,78,98
Daniels, Steve .... 41,42,43,49,66,95
Davids, DianNe ....cccccvveveeeeeeiiiciinens 48,92

Davids, Steven ....32,39,78,81.103

De Boer, Claudia 32,41,49,95
De Boer, DOUQ . ..cccoeiininnieiieiieee 49,92
De Boer, Elaine....cccceeeunnn. 39,43,95
De Boer, JacK...ccoovevvrvrrvnnnnnns 59,67,92
De Boer. James ..39,47.50,57,71,95
De Boer, Janice 35,39,51,103
De Boer, Patricia............... 39,43,98
Decker, Sandra.....cececeeeeeeiiiiinnnns 41,98
De Groot, Cynthia .....ccoovrienennne 103
De Groot, DereK.....cccoeuunnen 32,42,103
De Groot, MarK ... 95
De Jong, Dean .41,50,57,61,95
De Jong, Deborah.......... 36,41,49,95
De Jong, Jane ....eniiienns 49,93
De Jong, Ralph .. 36,47,50,81,103
Dekker, Patricia....cccoevvveneeiriiiinnns 103

De Mooy, Adele .. 36,41,42,43,46,49,
98
De Vries, Renee............ 36,42,43,95

De Young, Robert.. 58,71,95
De Young, JOYCE ..ccoviviiriiecieens 27,46
Doornbos, Patricia......ececeeeeeeevcnvnnnnnnn. 98
Drenth, Arthur .32,39,71,98,99
Drenth, Marianne............... 46,51,93

Dvorak, Stanley ..., 95
Dwarshuis, LYNN .., 93
Dykstra, Carol......cccceeeene 39,101,103
Dykstra, Cheryl............. 41,43,49,95
Dykstra, DONNa...cccoovnenerineee 44 .95
Dykstra, Linda 35,43,44,48,104
Dykstra, Sandra ..., 99
Ebbers, Douglas......cccvivevinnnnne 50,99
Ebbers, Laura.............. 36,46,76,104
Ebbers. Nancy ... 93
Engel, James .
Essenburg, Mary Ann .... 52,92,93
Euwema, Richalrd .......................... 39,99
Evenhouse, Karen.........cccocoevunens 44,93
Evenhouse, Steven.......n. 99
Evenhouse, Thomas.....ccccceeeunnn 50,95
Farago, Sandra...........
Flora, W ard .....cccccoeeeviieieiiieeeieeeeee e
Folgers, James . .....eeienennnn
Folgers, John ..o
Folkerts, David.

Folkerts, JOYCE wcvvveiveiieiiieenne

Folkerts, Judith
Folkerts Kenneth

Folkerts, Patricia

Geers, Cindy ..ccoevviviiiniiiiiiene 48,93
Geiler, Marjorie ..., 24
Gelderloos, John ...39,41,50,81,104
Greenfield, Donald .... 27,57,63,71
Groenewold, Jacob.. 67,93
Groenewold, ROgEer...ieniieninne 93
Groot, Candice .... 32,35,42,46,104
Gulbransen, Ned......cuue.e. 50,63,99
Haack, M ary ..., 43,95
Haan, John . 24,34,92
Hamstra, Darlene 48,52,93
Hamstra, Donald......ccceeuuen. 41,58,96

Hamstra, Sam .. 32,41,50,57,63,68,
105

Hamstra, Sandra.... 51,99
Harkema, John ..iiivviiieenenn, 21,42
Hartgerink, RUth ..o 99
Heerdt, Kenneth................ 41,61,66,96
Heerdt, Randall F 50,63,71,99
Heerdt, Randall T.....ccooeee..... 58,66,99
Herlien, Linda ....ccccccoovvoviieeeeiriiinnns 39,99
Heslinga, Lawrence 32,35,36,39,
50,71,105,113

Hobbs, Michael........cccoooeiiiiiinnnn. 67,93
Hoefener, David ......ccccoovniiieeriieiicnnnns 93
Hoekstra,

Hoekstra,
Hoekstra,

Hoekstra,



Hoekstra, Peter........cccoennn. 59,67,93
Hoff, Harry 50,63,65,101,105
Hoff, Howard.......oooovveererennnns 59,65,93

Hoffman, Cheryl.. ....46,93

Hoffman, James
Hoffman, LOiS ..,
Hoffman, Pat.....iiiiiineennn,
Hoffman, Tom .....ccceevvvereeenn.
Holtrop, Peter...

Hoving, Arnold ...

Hoving, Howard.......cccovneins 71,99
Hoving, Jane ....eenene. 46,51,93
Hoving, RODbEert. e 95
Huisman, James. 61,67,96
Huisman, Je ff....ccccceennne. 50,63,68,99
Huizenga, Jane ..36,39,42,43,46,76,

105

Iwasko, TOM .o, 93
lwema, TOmM ..coocviiiiiiiiieeeeeveeas 105
Jelinek, SusaN...ccccovvviinieeeennenns 76,106
Karalus, Char....n. 48,99
Keizer, Sandra......iiicneeeneeninns 96
Kingma, Henrietta......coe... 14,46,48
Klaassens, Clarence.............. 58,99

Klaassens, Jeniene.
Klaver, Daniel...eeiiiiiiiinns
Klein, James....ccceveeveeeriiinnn.
Kooima, Arlene ..viccneennn.
Kooima, George....eivenennn
Kooima, James...
Kooy, LaWrencCe ...ieeniieenninnn.
Kooyenga, P hilip

Kuiper, Scott....c.....
Landis, Keith ....cccccceeenne
Lanenga, Gregory
Lanenga, Joseph 35,39,47,50,65,
78,106
Langkamp, Robin........ 106
Laning, Dave ... 93
Laning, Robert (Sr. ) .eveee. 42,107
Laning, Robert......ccoc..... 41,43,49,96
Leo, LAUreenN..eeeeeeeivevenenenennnns 35,92
Lindemulder, Betty J O ...ccccevvenenne 52,93
Lindemulder, Edward................... 39,96
Lindemulder, JamesS.....ccccoovereeereennns 96
Lindemulder, W arren .......ccoceevuveeennnn. 99
Loerop, Richard......... 39,50,57,58,96
Mallek, BOD ....covevviireieiie 59,66,93
Marema, Lenore . 32,36,41,43,78,
107
Medema, Robert
Menninga, Harold......ccccooeeienen. 39,96
Menninga, Mary............ 35,39,107
Mensink, Jeffrey ..., 43,107
Metcalfe, Mark......ceouue.... 59,65,93
Meyer, Laura..... .93
Meyer, Nancy ... 39,48,99
Meyer, Patricia............. 35,39,46,107

Meyer, Randall............... 39,58,71,96
Miedema, DiaNa....ovceeecieeecieeen, 99
Miedema, Judith ....cccccceviininnnnnnnn. 21,36
Moore, Maureen 36,39,43,99
Moore, Sherry... ....96
MOoOre, SUSAN . .cvivieeeeeeeieaee 107
Mulder, Darryl......... 41,43,58,96
Mulder, Thomas.....cccoeevviiveeecieeeenne. 96
Nicodem, Barbara 34,39,107
Nicodem, Earl 32,57,61,71,96
Noorlag, Kimberly....cccocveeniinnns 48,93
Novata, Crystal....iniinnns 44 .96
Oldenburger, Debbie....oiiieennns 93
Ottenhoff, Beth ..cooooeveeiiiiiiiiieeeeeen, 108
Ottenhoff, Jane ....ccceeeeevinnnnns 41,43,99
Pena, Michi .. 36,41,43,44,48,53,99
Penne, David......cccoeveeeennnnn. 41,49,108
Penne, M ary ... 36,93
Peters, Drew ... 41,49,50,65,78,108
Pettinga, Pamela......cenn 44,99
Pleiter. Beth ...coocoeceiiiiieiiiinnnns 41,51,99
Pluister, Karen.....cooeeeceeeeevieiinnnnnns 43,96
Pluister, Lynda...cccovvniinninnnnns 48,99
Post, ClariSSa ..ccccccvevvccuriiieeeiiiiiiiineeeeean, 93
Post, Deborah .. 32,39,42,46,53,76,
81.99
Post, Gerald...ccceviviiinieeeeeenn. 66,96
Post, Kimberly ... 93
Post, Linda.....ccceeeennnne 32,39,46,96
Post, Thomas 36,42,43,50,63,
65.99
Pruim, ROQEr e, 43,96
Pruim, Russell....iiiiiinnennnn, 43,96
Ribbens, Sandra 36,39,42,47,51
108
Ridder, Ben ... . 32,41,43,50,71,95
Ridder, Cheryl.............. 34,39,43,108
Ridder, Robert.....cccoovveeennn. 58,61,96
Ridder, William ......ccccooevviiieeenen. 59,93
Ridderhoff, Christine 43,44,96
Riha, Marilyn ... 41,49,99
Ritsema, Beth.....veeenne. 23,42,95

41,42,48,49,99
. .32,41,49,51,

Robinson, Cynthia ..
Rosendahl, Diane

95,96
Rosendahl, Robert . 36,43,50,108
Rosenwinkel, Betty ....ninnn 93
Rosenwinkel, Edward . 34,43,78,

100
Rozendal, Cynthia 41,42,43,49,96
Rusthoven, Cheryl...is 96
Schipma, Charis...... 41,108
Schipma, Doreen........... 32,51,93
Schipma, LOiS . 41,52,96
Schreur, M artin 35,43,50,109
Schreur, Philip .o, 93
Schreur, Stephanie 36,41,43,49,

100

Schurman, Robert......eeennnn, 109
Seaholm, DaVve....iieiiiiiieieeeee, 93
Sevenberg, Debbie.....ccveeeeeens 48,93
Shell, William ...ccccovvviiiiiieiiiciiies 15,42
Shuart, PauUl....iiiiiiiiiiiieceieeeens 93
Siders, Donald....ccccoeeiviiieecieecee, 93
Skrysak, Patricia ...35,39,41,49,109
Slager, Cynthia 35,36,39,109
Slager, Larry ... 16,50,68,98

Slinkman, Charles... 59,67,93
Slinkman, Douglas.....cccvevieenns 59,93
Slinkman, John

Smith, Beverly ..,
Smith, Cindy .o
Smith, Marlene......ccce..c......

Smits, Jerry ...

Stalman, John ....cccvvviiiiiiieiee,
Stavenger, G @il...cccoevenens
Steenwyk, Allen
Sterenberg, Lois..

Stob, Barbara...............

Stob, Gayle ..
Stob, John (Fr.) . 94
Stob, John (Jr.) e 100

Stob, Marjorie
Stob, Robert....

Stoub, RUth oo

Stoutmeyer, Cynthia......c.n 94
Swierenga, Debra........... 44,48,94
Swierenga, Jack 41,50,61,68,96
Sykora, Jamie ......enenennne 36,51,100
Sytsma, Thomas 41,49,100
Tameling, Barbara.............. 43,47,100
Tameling, JOhnN .o 96
Tameling, June ............. 41,42,49,100
Tameling, Pat..n. 44,100
Tammeling, Carol..... 48,94
Tazelaar, ElleN ....cccocvvinenniennnnn. 48,109
Tazelaar, Henry . .36,41,42,43,49,96
Tazelaar, Jim .......vvieeiiieeeennns 41,97
Tazelaar, Karen 35,43,46,110
Tazelaar, William .....cccceevneeenne.n. 67,97
Terpstra, Bruce.......... 50,58,71,97
Terpstra, Charles . 32,50,57,71,98,

100
Teune, Gary ... 39,50,58,97
Van Byssum, Don.......... 39,50,110
Van Dahm, Janie ..., 35,110
Van Denend, Michael .. 39,43,50,57,
71,97

Van Denend, Ray ... 39,50,57,1 10
Vander Dyke, Sandra........... 43,97

Vander Kamp, John 57,59,71,94
Vander Kamp, Pat..32,39,41,43,53,

110,1 13
Vander Leest, William 59,67,94
Vander Naald, Evelyn............... 100
Vander Naald. Henry.............. 68,100

139



140

Vander Naald, Herman
Vander Naald, Howard
Vander Ploeg, Roger
Vander Schaaf, Bruce .

Vander Velde, Sharon . .

Van Dinther, Tina . ..
Van Dyke, Russell . . .
Van Gilst, Richard . .
Van Kampen, Jay . ..

Van Kampen, Pat, ...
Van Kampen, Steven . .
..39,43,61,66,97

Van Reken, Phillip

Van Reken, Rosemary .

100

Van Ryn, Barbara .. ..

Van Tholen, John

...43,58,71,97

..32,61,92,94
.. 39,43,97
....36,42,97
..42,43,66,97

.. ..23,67,95

....58,71,94
46,51,97
........... 67,94

.32,41,43,46,

Van Tholen, Margie . . ... 94
Van Tholen, Thomas . . . .. 39,1 10
Van Tholen, William . ... 97
Van Vranken, David ....100
Van Zwieten, Dave . . . ......... 67,97
Veenstra, Charles . . . 17,32,47
Veldman, Cindy ... wovevceenne 100
Veldman, Gary ... .. 67,94

Veldman, John

Veldman, Ronald . . . .

..36,50,63,65,78,1 10

.................. 97

Veldman, Vicki e ee——— 36,97
Venema, Cheryl e ——— 32,94
Venema, Sue . .. . ciiiiiinnnn 43,100

Venhousen, Cindy
Ven Housen, Peter
Verlare, Dave .

Verlare, James . . . ... 41,49,100
Veurink, Mark . . . ., 39,1 11
Visser, Harold e ee———————— 97
Visser, Peter . . . . cieiiiiieeeeeen, 94
VOS, JUAY i s 49,51,94
VoS, KarenN.oooeee. vvvieieieveieieieieinns 97
Vos, Loretta e ——— 39,97
Voss, Barbara .. ..39.41,42,81,100
Voss, Cheryl . ... . 48,94
Voss, Don............... 34,50,71,101,1 11
Voss, Maribeth [ 46,100
Voss, Nancy . . . . .. 97
Vroom, James ... ... 35,36,39,1 11
Wassenar, Sandra . ........... 41,421 11
Weeda, Alice .... ... 18,42,101
Weglarz, Eileen . . ............ 36,43,1 11
Weglarz, Steven . . ... 67,94
Wenerski, Edward ..39.43,50,65,100
Wierma, Peggy . . .o 39,100
Wieringa, George . ..o 39,1 11

Wieringa, Sandra....c.cceee. 41,43,100
Wilson, Dan . 94
Witte, CUTLiS.ciiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeieeeeen, 67,94
Woldman, Dave......e... 59,67,94
Woldman, Gary ... 50,57,63,68,100
Woldman, Karen.............. 39,42,43,97
Wolters, LauUrli e 94
Wolterstorff, Marvin.................. 26,42
Workman, BeV...iiiiiiiieeeeeis

Workman, Debora..
Workman, Grace.....vceeeeereennns
Workman, John ....coceveieeeeieennn,
Yntema, Richard......eee.n.
Zaagman, Clarence. ...
Zaagman, Sadie
Zeedyk, Harma ...
Zeilstra, M ary ..
Zeilstra, Steve .. 32,43,50,57,61,71,
95,97
Zeilstra, Van ... 59,67,94

. 32,34,41,43,81,

Zeilstra, William ,

111
Zuidema, Steven.......... 39,43,97
Zwart, John .....cccvvvnneenennn. 43,78,100
Zylstra, Cynthia 39,42,48,76,81,
100



141



142



143



144

And So, Remember.

As all collages are, the collage of the 71-72 school year at Timothy was a
finite one. There were many things on the collage of our year, but now one more thing must
be added: an ending. The 1972 SAGA staff has attempted to
compile a lasting record that will provide meaningful memories to
the faculty and students who worked together in unity to make up the
collage. The SAGA staff would like extend our special thanks to Miss Bean,
our advisor, for her constant guidance and seeing us through, to Mr. Haan,
the push behind our own photographers, and to Mrs. Leo, who headed the business
staff. Our thanks is also sincerely extended of Mr. Mitchell our representative
from Walsworth with all the ideas, and to Don Kowalski of Edmund
Photography who helped us with our pictures. The SAGA staff thanks them all
for keeping us smiling and helping us present our school year as we saw it.

Lenore Marema— Editor
Cheryl Ridder— Assistant Editor

WALSWORTH






